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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

100 metres llisos (eléctric)

© © 0N OAWNERE

11
12
13
14
15
16
16
18
19
20

20
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
37
40

40
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
48
50

50

10.53 1.0 CT 15483
10.62 1.8 CT 15401
10.65 1.7 CT 14493
10.69 0.9 CT 16714
10.70 1.6 CT 16148
10.75 1.6 CT 11051
10.79 1.3 CT 17387
10.80 0.5 CT 19217
10.81 0.0 CT 16117
10.81 0.3 CT 13070
10.82 1.3 CT 15015
10.84 0.5 CT 13366
10.86 -0.4 CT 15398
10.88 0.2 CT 18143
10.90 2.0 CT 16648
10.96 2.0 CT 13875
10.96 1.7 CT 15602
11.04 1.2 CT 17469
11.05 0.0 CT 13991
11.07 0.2 CT 15669
11.07 1.0 CT 16492
11.09 -2.1 CT 15206
11.10 0.2 CT 13592
11.12 2.0 CT 17272
11.13 0.2 CT 16924
11.19 0.7 CT 15874
11.19 1.7 CT 14920
11.21 0.8 CT 15791
11.23 0.7 CT 17220
11.24 0.8 CT 12844
11.28 0.8 CT 17276
11.30 1.0 CT 17081
11.32 0.0 CT 18457
11.34 2.0 CT 18120
11.35 0.2 CT 11810
11.37 0.8 CT 15183
11.38 0.8 CT 16471
11.38 1.1 CL 19089
11.38 1.7 CT 17666
11.39 1.1 CL 19256
11.39 -1.4 CT 15995
11.40 1.0 CT 17843
11.41 2.0 CT 19511
11.44 -0.4 CT 15765
11.44 0.8 CT 15219
11.45 -0.1 CT 11805
11.46 0.7 CT 14729
11.47 1.0 CL 18191
11.47 0.6 CT 18998
11.48 1.1 CT 19433
11.48 2.0 CT 18487

PROS GUASCH, RUBEN

RUIZ SERRANO, SERGIO

OROZCO TORRES, MARC

VILES FARRENY, EDUARD

GOTAY BONILLA, ALFREDO ALEJANDRO
ALJARILLA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO
SAKETOS CANDELA, SOLDEPLATA
MENSAH EKUBAN, THEO FELIX
BURRIEL GUERRERO, ADRIA

ALTES VIRGILI, MARC

PEREZ TORVISCO, EDGAR

FRADERA MIRALLES, PAU

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

PASZTOR , GABOR

MORENO SACRISTAN, ALBERT
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT

RAMOS GOMEZ, JAVIER

DE LA PUENTE FERNANDEZ, NELSON
SAEZ VIVES, ALVARO

CASADESUS ROMACHO, SERGI

LOZANO BRAU, JULIAN
MONTEJANO MORESO, RAMON
BALLESTIN GONZALEZ, CARLOS
ACERA VILLANUEVA, SERGIO
SUAREZ PEREZ, ALEJANDRO
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
FREIXAS MAS, ALBERT

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

JOSE DIAZ, MARC

CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL

MILIAN CEPERUELO, LUIS
NAVARRETE MUNOZ, EDGAR
GUERRERO HERNANDEZ, DAVID
GARCIA SEUMA, RAMON
CASTRO SOJO, DAVID

PUCHOL PONCE, ALEX

SOLER RAMIREZ, PAU

DURAND ROSSI, THIBAUT
TORRES SOLA, SERGI

RAMIREZ BOFILL, ESTEVE

TORRAS GIRALT, VICENC
BAKER IGUAZ, RICARD

ARIAS GEA, JUAN

PIQUERAS ARAGO, ORIOL
TORRES SALGADO, SERGIO
CASTELLANOS GARCIA, DAVID
MERINO BERMEJO, JUAN
NUELL TURON, SERGI
FERNANDEZ MANCHO, ARNAU
GONZALEZ CEBRECOS, CARLOS

FUENTES RODRIGUEZ, JUAN

05/03/1990
21/10/1989
04/09/1989
08/02/1991
14/11/1989
02/06/1984
24/07/1983
16/06/1983
18/11/1992
12/10/1988

18/09/1988
08/04/1987
04/06/1991
25/11/1982
31/12/1991
27/04/1989
17/01/1987
05/04/1993
21/03/1981
08/08/1989

28/12/1983
07/04/1990
17/08/1989
15/01/1994
14/04/1993
11/10/1978
22/01/1982
14/03/1979
08/01/1993
14/12/1987

15/04/1987
24/05/1992
20/09/1993
08/01/1995
15/01/1985
11/01/1990
30/05/1992
13/06/1991
01/01/1994
06/07/1990

17/12/1992
04/10/1994
20/09/1995
12/02/1991
20/10/1989
01/09/1985
10/02/1989
19/01/1984
15/12/1993
23/08/1993

17/05/1995

Medilast Lleida
JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida
Pto. Alicante OHL
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CN Reus Ploms

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Castellar

CA Manresa

Pratenc AA

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida

Tf CajaCanarias 1984

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
CA Nou Barris

CE Vilanova

AA Catalunya

Oviedo At.

FC Barcelona

CA Tarragona

UA Barbera

CA Nou Barris

FC Barcelona

UA Rubi

Medilast Lleida

CE Vilanova

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CE Universitari

CA Manresa

GA Llulsos Matar6
CA Granollers

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Canovelles
S.G. Pontevedra
UA Barbera

CA Laietania

CA sant Celoni

JA Sabadell

Cornella At.

17/07/2010
26/06/2010
16/06/2010
17/07/2010
29/05/2010
29/05/2010
10/07/2010
02/06/2010
03/07/2010
03/07/2010

10/07/2010
02/06/2010
10/04/2010
05/06/2010
03/07/2010
22/05/2010
16/06/2010
22/05/2010
06/06/2010
10/04/2010

22/05/2010
13/06/2010
16/06/2010
25/04/2010
10/07/2010
08/05/2010
16/06/2010
17/07/2010
02/06/2010
17/07/2010

22/05/2010
22/05/2010
10/07/2010
27/06/2010
16/06/2010
22/05/2010
22/05/2010
02/06/2010
16/06/2010
02/06/2010

05/06/2010
22/05/2010
27/06/2010
10/04/2010
22/05/2010
24/04/2010
02/06/2010
11/04/2010
12/06/2010
02/06/2010

27/06/2010

Avilés

Vigo
Barcelona-SE
Avilés
Palafrugell
Palafrugell
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellén
Calvia

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Manresa

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Castellén

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD

Manresa

Barcelona-SE
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Nerja

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Avilés

Barcelona-SE

Avilés

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Nerja
Pamplona
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Castellar del Vallés
Barcelona-SE
Pamplona
Manresa
Barcelona-SE
Pereiro de Aguiar
Barcelona-SE

Vic

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Pamplona

HUN

cuB
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

100 metres llisos (manual/eléctric)
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i
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10
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
19

21
21
23
24
24
26
27
27
29
30

30
32
33
33
33
33
37
38
39
39

39
39
39
44
45
46
47
48
48
48

48
48
48
48

10.53
10.62
10.65
10.69
10.7
10.70
10.75
10.79
10.80
10.81

10.81
10.8
10.84
10.86
10.8
10.90
10.7
10.7
10.96
10.96

11.04
10.8
11.05
11.07
11.07
11.09
11.1
11.10
11.13
11.19

11.19
11.21
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.24
11.30
11.32
11.1
11.1

11.1
11.1
11.1
11.35
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.2
11.44
11.2

11.2

11.2

11.2
11.44

1.0
1.8
1.7
0.9
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.3
0.5
0.0

0.3
1.3
0.5

0.2
2.0

0.0
2.0
1.7

1.2

0.0
0.2
1.0

1.6
0.2
0.2
0.7

1.7
0.8
-0.4
-0.4
0.5
0.8
1.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.6

0.2
0.8
1.1
-1.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4

0.0
0.0
0.6
0.8

CT 15483
CT 15401
CT 14493
CT 16714
CT 17220
CT 16148
CT 11051
CT 17387
CT 19217
CT 16117

CT 13070
CT 15015
CT 13366
CT 15398
CT 18143
CT 16648
CT 17272
CT 17276
CT 13875
CT 15602

CT 17469
CT 19261
CT 13991
CT 15669
CT 16492
CT 15206
CT 16769
CT 13592
CT 16924
CT 15874

CT 14920
CT 15791
CT 18998
CT 17843
CL 19256
CT 12844
CT 17081
CT 18457
CT 19433
CT 17666

CT 16471
CT 18120
CT 19511
CT 11810
CT 15183
CL 19089
CT 15995
CT 18012
CT 15765
CT 18537

CT 15184
CT 14776
CT 19317
CT 15219

PROS GUASCH, RUBEN
RUIZ SERRANO, SERGIO
OROZCO TORRES, MARC
VILES FARRENY, EDUARD
JOSE DIAZ, MARC

GOTAY BONILLA, ALFREDO ALEJANDRO

ALJARILLA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO
SAKETOS CANDELA, SOLDEPLATA
MENSAH EKUBAN, THEO FELIX
BURRIEL GUERRERO, ADRIA

ALTES VIRGILI, MARC

PEREZ TORVISCO, EDGAR
FRADERA MIRALLES, PAU
CARRION PLA, XAVIER
PASZTOR , GABOR

MORENO SACRISTAN, ALBERT
ACERA VILLANUEVA, SERGIO
MILIAN CEPERUELO, LUIS
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT
RAMOS GOMEZ, JAVIER

DE LA PUENTE FERNANDEZ, NELSON
DELGADO OSORIO, JAVIER

SAEZ VIVES, ALVARO

CASADESUS ROMACHO, SERGI
LOZANO BRAU, JULIAN
MONTEJANO MORESO, RAMON
STEWART ORTIZ, TIMOTEO
BALLESTIN GONZALEZ, CARLOS
SUAREZ PEREZ, ALEJANDRO
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO

FREIXAS MAS, ALBERT

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN
FERNANDEZ MANCHO, ARNAU
BAKER IGUAZ, RICARD
RAMIREZ BOFILL, ESTEVE
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
NAVARRETE MUNOZ, EDGAR
GUERRERO HERNANDEZ, DAVID
GONZALEZ CEBRECOS, CARLOS
TORRES SOLA, SERGI

SOLER RAMIREZ, PAU
GARCIA SEUMA, RAMON
ARIAS GEA, JUAN

CASTRO S0OJO, DAVID
PUCHOL PONCE, ALEX
DURAND ROSSI, THIBAUT
TORRAS GIRALT, VICENC
BARO MESTRES, NIL
PIQUERAS ARAGO, ORIOL
BERRAL NAVARRO, MARIO

ROCA PUIGROS, MARC

COSTA JIMENO, NESTOR
GONZALEZ BAUZA, CAMILO ARIEL
TORRES SALGADO, SERGIO

05/03/1990
21/10/1989
04/09/1989
08/02/1991
08/01/1993
14/11/1989
02/06/1984
24/07/1983
16/06/1983
18/11/1992

12/10/1988
18/09/1988
08/04/1987
04/06/1991
25/11/1982
31/12/1991
15/01/1994
15/04/1987
27/04/1989
17/01/1987

05/04/1993
09/06/1996
21/03/1981
08/08/1989
28/12/1983
07/04/1990
30/08/1991
17/08/1989
14/04/1993
11/10/1978

22/01/1982
14/03/1979
15/12/1993
04/10/1994
06/07/1990
14/12/1987
24/05/1992
20/09/1993
23/08/1993
01/01/1994

30/05/1992
08/01/1995
20/09/1995
15/01/1985
11/01/1990
13/06/1991
17/12/1992
27/09/1993
12/02/1991
16/01/1994

28/07/1989
27/03/1989
13/01/1995
20/10/1989

Medilast Lleida
JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

CA Tarragona

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida
Pto. Alicante OHL
ISS - L™ Hospitalet

CN Reus Ploms
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

ISS - L Hospitalet
CA Castellar

CA Nou Barris

CA Nou Barris

CA Manresa
Pratenc AA

FC Barcelona
Cornella At.

Medilast Lleida

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

CA Mollet

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
CE Vilanova

AA Catalunya

Oviedo At.

FC Barcelona

CA sant Celoni

GA LluTsos Mataré
CE Universitari

UA Barbera

FC Barcelona

UA Rubi

JA Sabadell
Muntanyenc S.Cugat

ISS - L Hospitalet
Medilast Lleida

CA Granollers

CE Vilanova

ISS - L Hospitalet
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Manresa

AA Catalunya

ISS - L Hospitalet
UGE Badalona

ISS - L Hospitalet
ISS - L Hospitalet
AA Catalunya
CA Canovelles

17/07/2010
26/06/2010
16/06/2010
17/07/2010
02/05/2010
29/05/2010
29/05/2010
10/07/2010
02/06/2010
03/07/2010

03/07/2010
10/07/2010
02/06/2010
10/04/2010
05/06/2010
03/07/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
22/05/2010
16/06/2010

22/05/2010
16/10/2010
06/06/2010
10/04/2010
22/05/2010
13/06/2010
02/05/2010
16/06/2010
10/07/2010
08/05/2010

16/06/2010
17/07/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
17/07/2010
22/05/2010
10/07/2010
1370372010
06/05/2010

06/05/2010
09/05/2010
16/10/2010
16/06/2010
22/05/2010
02/06/2010
05/06/2010
04/03/2010
10/04/2010
11/04/2010

06/05/2010
06/05/2010
09/05/2010
22/05/2010

Avilés

Vigo
Barcelona-SE
Avilés
Tarragona-CLA
Palafrugell
Palafrugell
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellon

Calvia

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Manresa

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Castellon

Mataré

Mataré

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Calella

Barcelona-CD

Manresa

Barcelona-SE
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Tarragona-CLA
Barcelona-SE

Nerja

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Avilés

Matar6

Matar6

Calella

Avilés

Barcelona-SE

Nerja

Castellar del Valles
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Calella

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Castellar del Vallés
Barcelona-CD

Manresa

Mataré

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE

HUN

cuB
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200 metres llisos (eléctric)
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i
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11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
24
26
26
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50

20.92
21.12
21.24
21.27
21.46
21.57
21.59
21.62
21.62
21.69

21.72
21.93
21.98
22.01
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.12
22.21
22.27

22.41
22.47
22.54
22.68
22.68
22.71
22.71
22.72
22.74
22.76

22.85
22.88
22.91
22.97
23.02
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.06
23.08

23.13
23.14
23.15
23.18
23.19
23.24
23.25
23.25
23.26
23.27

0.2
0.5
0.2
0.2
1.1
0.2
-1.5
0.5
1.1
0.2

0.8
1.1
1.1
0.2
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.6
1.0
1.1

1.7
0.5
0.2
-2.5
1.5
1.3
0.8
1.1
1.1
1.7

0.4
0.0
0.8
0.2
0.0
1.7
0.2
0.9
0.9
0.9

0.2
1.0
-2.5
0.8
0.2

1.5
0.2
-1.0
-0.5

CT 14493
CT 18143
CT 15015
CT 13366
CT 13991
CT 13070
CT 15401
CT 15483
CT 15206
CT 19217

CT 15398
CT 15669
CT 11051
CT 16148
CT 17469
CT 14491
CT 16117
CT 17387
CT 16492
CT 13592

CT 17666
CT 15602
CT 14920
CT 16648
CT 16924
CT 7718

CT 15012
CT 18170
CT 17276
CT 15874

CT 17843
CT 13265
CT 17761
CT 17159
CT 18457
CT 15183
CL 19256
CT 16404
CT 18998
CT 19433

CT 18012
CL 18225
CT 15993
CT 16971
CT 14220
CT 16831
CT 14534
CT 15995
CT 17051
CT 17081

OROZCO TORRES, MARC
PASZTOR , GABOR

PEREZ TORVISCO, EDGAR
FRADERA MIRALLES, PAU
SAEZ VIVES, ALVARO

ALTES VIRGILI, MARC

RUIZ SERRANO, SERGIO
PROS GUASCH, RUBEN
MONTEJANO MORESO, RAMON
MENSAH EKUBAN, THEO FELIX

CARRION PLA, XAVIER
CASADESUS ROMACHO, SERGI
ALJARILLA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO

GOTAY BONILLA, ALFREDO ALEJANDRO
DE LA PUENTE FERNANDEZ, NELSON

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, CRISTIAN
BURRIEL GUERRERO, ADRIA
SAKETOS CANDELA, SOLDEPLATA
LOZANO BRAU, JULIAN
BALLESTIN GONZALEZ, CARLOS

TORRES SOLA, SERGI

RAMOS GOMEZ, JAVIER
FREIXAS MAS, ALBERT
MORENO SACRISTAN, ALBERT
SUAREZ PEREZ, ALEJANDRO
MARTIN PANADES, ENRIC
CHICON JANER, AGUSTIN
MARTINEZ SAURA, ALBERT
MILIAN CEPERUELO, LUIS
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO

BAKER IGUAZ, RICARD

GARCIA JEREZ, DANIEL PEDRO
GARCIA LOPEZ, ANGEL
COTANO LEZCANO, JOAQUIM
GUERRERO HERNANDEZ, DAVID
PUCHOL PONCE, ALEX
RAMIREZ BOFILL, ESTEVE
AMAT CAMPOS, DAVID
FERNANDEZ MANCHO, ARNAU
GONZALEZ CEBRECOS, CARLOS

BARO MESTRES, NIL
FERRER CAMPO, ALEX

BABI OLLER, ALBERT
SOLIVA DUESO, PAU

LIZAN BERGA, LUIS

OLIVER OBIOL, ERIC

SANZ CLARASO, DAN
TORRAS GIRALT, VICENC
HERNANDO CASES, IGNACIO
NAVARRETE MUNOZ, EDGAR

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

04/09/1989
25/11/1982
18/09/1988
08/04/1987
21/03/1981
12/10/1988
21/10/1989
05/03/1990
07/04/1990
16/06/1983

04/06/1991
08/08/1989
02/06/1984
14/11/1989
05/04/1993
27/03/1990
18/11/1992
24/07/1983
28/12/1983
17/08/1989

01/01/1994
17/01/1987
22/01/1982
31/12/1991
14/04/1993
18/08/1980
17/10/1985
11/04/1993
15/04/1987
11/10/1978

04/10/1994
02/04/1987
12/12/1991
03/04/1994
20/09/1993
11/01/1990
06/07/1990
14/09/1991
15/12/1993
23/08/1993

27/09/1993
30/03/1992
02/04/1992
29/09/1992
17/12/1989
24/12/1993
04/08/1989
17/12/1992
15/03/1990
24/05/1992

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida
CN Reus Ploms
JA Sabadell
Medilast Lleida
AA Catalunya

Pto. Alicante OHL

JA Sabadell

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

S.G. Pontevedra

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Medilast Lleida

FC Barcelona

Tf CajaCanarias 1984

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Pratenc AA

Oviedo At.

CA Castellar

CE Vilanova

ISS - L”Hospitalet
ISS - L Hospitalet
CA Manresa

CA Nou Barris

AA Catalunya

GA LluTsos Mataro
AA Catalunya

UA Barbera

CG Tarragona

UA Rubi

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CE Universitari

FC Barcelona

CA Sant Celoni

JA Sabadell

AA Catalunya
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Manresa

CA Manresa

Pto. Alicante OHL
AA Catalunya

CA Vic

CA Manresa

CA Laietania

FC Barcelona

30/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
04/07/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010

20/06/2010
30/06/2010
09/06/2010
16/05/2010
30/06/2010
30/05/2010
20/06/2010
18/07/2010
30/05/2010
30/06/2010

30/05/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
05/06/2010
10/07/2010
25/04/2010
03/08/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/05/2010

30/05/2010
03/07/2010
20/06/2010
30/06/2010
10/07/2010
30/05/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010

09/06/2010
30/05/2010
05/06/2010
20/06/2010
09/06/2010
21/11/2009
30/05/2010
30/06/2010
13/06/2010
06/06/2010

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Calvia

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Avilés
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Vallés
Nerja
Saragossa-CAD
Barcelona
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-UNI
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Nerja
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Vallés
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Tarragona-CLA
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Matar6
Barcelona-CD

HUN

cuB
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

200 metres llisos (manual/eléctric)
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e
o

11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
23
25
25
27
27
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39

41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
48
50

20.92
21.12
21.24
21.27
21.46
21.57
21.59
21.62
21.62
21.69

21.72
21.93
21.98
22.01
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.12
22.21
22.27

22.41
22.47
22.3
22.54
22.68
22.68
22.71
22.71
22.72
22.76

22.6
22.88
22.91

22.7
22.97
23.02
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.06

23.08
22.9
23.14
23.15
23.18
23.19
23.24
23.25
23.25
23.26

0.2
0.5
0.2
0.2
1.1
0.2
-1.5
0.5
1.1
0.2

0.8
1.1
1.1
0.2
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.6
1.0
1.1

1.7
0.5
1.5
0.2
-2.5
1.5
1.3
0.8
1.1
1.7

1.5
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.2
0.0
1.7
0.2
0.9
0.9

0.9
0.0
1.0
-2.5
0.8
0.2
-0.3
1.5
0.2
-1.0

CT 14493
CT 18143
CT 15015
CT 13366
CT 13991
CT 13070
CT 15401
CT 15483
CT 15206
CT 19217

CT 15398
CT 15669
CT 11051
CT 16148
CT 17469
CT 14491
CT 16117
CT 17387
CT 16492
CT 13592

CT 17666
CT 15602
CT 17276
CT 14920
CT 16648
CT 16924
CT 7718

CT 15012
CT 18170
CT 15874

CT 17843
CT 13265
CT 17761
CT 18012
CT 17159
CT 18457
CT 15183
CL 19256
CT 16404
CT 18998

CT 19433
CT 16138
CL 18225
CT 15993
CT 16971
CT 14220
CT 16831
CT 14534
CT 15995
CT 17051

OROZCO TORRES, MARC
PASZTOR , GABOR

PEREZ TORVISCO, EDGAR
FRADERA MIRALLES, PAU
SAEZ VIVES, ALVARO

ALTES VIRGILI, MARC

RUIZ SERRANO, SERGIO
PROS GUASCH, RUBEN
MONTEJANO MORESO, RAMON
MENSAH EKUBAN, THEO FELIX

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

CASADESUS ROMACHO, SERGI
ALJARILLA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO
GOTAY BONILLA, ALFREDO ALEJANDRO
DE LA PUENTE FERNANDEZ, NELSON
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, CRISTIAN
BURRIEL GUERRERO, ADRIA

SAKETOS CANDELA, SOLDEPLATA
LOZANO BRAU, JULIAN

BALLESTIN GONZALEZ, CARLOS

TORRES SOLA, SERGI

RAMOS GOMEZ, JAVIER
MILIAN CEPERUELO, LUIS
FREIXAS MAS, ALBERT
MORENO SACRISTAN, ALBERT
SUAREZ PEREZ, ALEJANDRO
MARTIN PANADES, ENRIC
CHICON JANER, AGUSTIN
MARTINEZ SAURA, ALBERT
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO

BAKER IGUAZ, RICARD

GARCIA JEREZ, DANIEL PEDRO
GARCIA LOPEZ, ANGEL

BARO MESTRES, NIL

COTANO LEZCANO, JOAQUIM
GUERRERO HERNANDEZ, DAVID
PUCHOL PONCE, ALEX
RAMIREZ BOFILL, ESTEVE
AMAT CAMPOS, DAVID
FERNANDEZ MANCHO, ARNAU

GONZALEZ CEBRECOS, CARLOS
ROCAS ALONSO, MARC
FERRER CAMPO, ALEX

BABI OLLER, ALBERT

SOLIVA DUESO, PAU

LIZAN BERGA, LUIS

OLIVER OBIOL, ERIC

SANZ CLARASO, DAN

TORRAS GIRALT, VICENG
HERNANDO CASES, IGNACIO

04/09/1989
25/11/1982
18/09/1988
08/04/1987
21/03/1981
12/10/1988
21/10/1989
05/03/1990
07/04/1990
16/06/1983

04/06/1991
08/08/1989
02/06/1984
14/11/1989
05/04/1993
27/03/1990
18/11/1992
24/07/1983
28/12/1983
17/08/1989

01/01/1994
17/01/1987
15/04/1987
22/01/1982
31/12/1991
14/04/1993
18/08/1980
17/10/1985
11/04/1993
11/10/1978

04/10/1994
02/04/1987
12/12/1991
27/09/1993
03/04/1994
20/09/1993
11/01/1990
06/07/1990
14/09/1991
15/12/1993

23/08/1993
09/06/1990
30/03/1992
02/04/1992
29/09/1992
17/12/1989
24/12/1993
04/08/1989
17/12/1992
15/03/1990

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida
CN Reus Ploms
JA Sabadell
Medilast Lleida
AA Catalunya

Pto. Alicante OHL

JA Sabadell

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

S.G. Pontevedra

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Medilast Lleida

FC Barcelona

Tf CajaCanarias 1984

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Pratenc AA

CA Nou Barris
Oviedo At.

CA Castellar

CE Vilanova

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa

AA Catalunya

GA LluTsos Matar6
AA Catalunya

UA Barbera

AA Catalunya

CG Tarragona

UA Rubi

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CE Universitari

FC Barcelona

CA sant Celoni

JA Sabadell

CA Gava
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Manresa

CA Manresa

Pto. Alicante OHL
AA Catalunya

CA Vic

CA Manresa

CA Laietania

30/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
04/07/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010

20/06/2010
30/06/2010
09/06/2010
16/05/2010
30/06/2010
30/05/2010
20/06/2010
18/07/2010
30/05/2010
30/06/2010

30/05/2010
09/06/2010
17/04/2010
30/06/2010
05/06/2010
10/07/2010
25/04/2010
03/08/2010
09/06/2010
30/05/2010

17/04/2010
03/07/2010
20/06/2010
04/03/2010
30/06/2010
10/07/2010
30/05/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010

30/06/2010
16/05/2010
30/05/2010
05/06/2010
20/06/2010
09/06/2010
21/11/2009
30/05/2010
30/06/2010
13/06/2010

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Calvia

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Avilés
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Valles
Nerja
Saragossa-CAD
Barcelona
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-UNI
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Nerja
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Valles
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Tarragona-CLA
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Matar6

HUN

cuB



400 metres llisos

e ATLETISME

© 0N D WNE

P
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
21
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50

46.73
47.37
47.54
47.65
47.93
48.00
48.37
48.92
49.15
49.50

49.54
49.57
49.64
49.66
49.83
50.03
50.06
50.08
50.21
50.42

50.45
50.45
50.48
50.48
50.55
50.7
50.89
50.91
50.94
51.11

51.12
51.18
51.25
51.25
51.45
51.47
51.59
51.62
51.67
51.73

51.80
51.7
51.85
51.88
51.89
51.89
52.00
52.02
52.05
52.10

CT 14493
CT 18143
CT 15398
CT 15206
CT 18725
CT 13366
CT 14491
CT 14914
CT 15331
CT 17666

CT 13694
CT 13991
CT 14756
CT 12387
CT 18170
CT 15904
CT 15357
CT 13265
CT 14401
CT 15012

CT 14372
CT 16769
CT 18650
CT 15734
CT 15303
CT 15687
CT 14220
CT 15874
CT 17387
CT 15447

CT 12844
CT 15185
CT 15802
CT 18012
CT 17159
CT 16776
CT 15359
CT 17218
CT 9736

CT 16064

CT 18407
CT 10827
CT 16331
CT 16972
CT 13070
CT 18639
CT 14534
CT 16781
CT 17761
CT 17158

OROZCO TORRES, MARC

PASZTOR , GABOR

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

MONTEJANO MORESO, RAMON
VALLES PASTOR, JUAN ENRIQUE
FRADERA MIRALLES, PAU

GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, CRISTIAN
RODRIGUEZ PRITCHARD, ALEJANDRO
CARNICERO FERNANDEZ, SAMUEL
TORRES SOLA, SERGI

BONET ALCANTARA, ORIOL
SAEZ VIVES, ALVARO

ORTS SANJOSE, ALFREDO
SEGOVIA ROMERO, CARLOS
MARTINEZ SAURA, ALBERT
CAPELL AYLAGAS, MARC
MORENO MARTIN, MARC
GARCIA JEREZ, DANIEL PEDRO
GUARNER PIQUET, POL
CHICON JANER, AGUSTIN

FERRET MITJANS, SERGI
STEWART ORTIZ, TIMOTEO

ETAH AGBOR, JAMES

PARAREDA PUJOLRAS, ARNAU
TORRES BATSUMS, RICARD
MARCO ROBAS, DANIEL

LIZAN BERGA, LUIS

SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
SAKETOS CANDELA, SOLDEPLATA
BOTTINI FLORES, BALDEMAR JOSE

CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
DE MANUEL MONTERO, MARC
ROGUERA SANCHEZ, IVAN
BARO MESTRES, NIL

COTANO LEZCANO, JOAQUIM
PEULA PEGADO, DANIEL
DURAN SIDERA, DANIEL
GARCIA LOPEZ, JAVIER
GARCIA ZURDO, ANDRES
PEREZ GARRIDO, JUAN CARLOS

MECHAAL , ADEL

VILA HERRADA, ROGER

MONTOLIO ALCON, JESUS FERNANDO
VALERO CANO, MARC

ALTES VIRGILI, MARC

JORCANO DEL CERRO, ELOI

SANZ CLARASO, DAN

CARMONA ROBLES, ALEX

GARCIA LOPEZ, ANGEL

DESCARREGA PUIGDEVALL, GERARD

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

04/09/1989
25/11/1982
04/06/1991
07/04/1990
25/03/1986
08/04/1987
27/03/1990
01/05/1989
08/04/1990
01/01/1994

04/01/1989
21/03/1981
01/03/1989
02/05/1986
11/04/1993
07/03/1991
11/10/1989
02/04/1987
26/04/1989
17/10/1985

08/07/1989
30/08/1991
11/04/1976
28/06/1990
09/10/1991
21/01/1991
17/12/1989
11/10/1978
24/07/1983
05/01/1986

14/12/1987
04/02/1991
03/08/1992
27/09/1993
03/04/1994
31/07/1977
05/11/1990
12/12/1991
17/01/1981
31/03/1990

05/12/1990
27/07/1983
05/10/1970
22/06/1993
12/10/1988
06/09/1993
04/08/1989
08/05/1991
12/12/1991
02/05/1994

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
JA Sabadell

AA Catalunya
Playas de Castellon
FC Barcelona

S.G. Pontevedra

CA Laietania

CA Calella
Muntanyenc S.Cugat

CA Laietania
Medilast Lleida
Pto. Alicante OHL
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa
Aquadiver-GEIEG
CA lgualada

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

CE Penedes

CA Mollet

CA Manresa

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Vilafranca

CA Nou Barris
Pto. Alicante OHL
AA Catalunya
Medilast Lleida
AA Catalunya

UA Barbera

CA Canaletes
Ripollet UA

AA Catalunya

CG Tarragona

JA Sabadell

Girona C.Brava-CAP
UA Barbera

Oviedo At.

CA Gava

AA Palamés CalongeSt
CA Nou Barris

CN Reus Ploms

CA Manresa

CN Reus Ploms

CA Vilafranca

CA Vic

AA Palamés CalongeSt
UA Barbera

CG Tarragona

09/07/2010
17/06/2010
09/07/2010
04/07/2010
16/06/2010
09/07/2010
04/07/2010
23/05/2010
02/06/2010
11/07/2010

13/06/2010
12/06/2010
20/06/2010
03/08/2010
11/07/2010
20/06/2010
20/06/2010
25/04/2010
20/06/2010
23/05/2010

16/06/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010
17/06/2010
22/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/06/2010
08/05/2010
31/10/2010
21/03/2010

17/07/2010
22/05/2010
22/05/2010
10/07/2010
16/06/2010
06/07/2010
05/06/2010
21/03/2010
02/06/2010
22/05/2010

02/06/2010
11/04/2010
03/07/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/07/2010
06/06/2010
16/06/2010
21/03/2010
16/05/2010

Barcelona-O
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-O
Calvia
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-O
Calvia
Matar6
Barcelona-SE
Nerja

Matar6
Bilbao
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona
Nerja
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Matar6

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Matar6
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD

Avilés
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Nerja
Barcelona-SE
Matar6

Valbonne - (FRA)
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Matar6

Arona
Terrassa
Granollers
Terrassa
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Matar6

HUN

CMR

MAR



800 metres llisos

e ATLETISME

© 0N D WNE

P
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50

1:48.93
1:48.95
1:49.14
1:49.57
1:50.16
1:50.50
1:51.00
1:51.85
1:53.21
1:53.35

1:53.51
1:53.70
1:53.85
1:54.35
1:54.53
1:54.70
1:54.86
1:54.87
1:55.7
1:55.95

1:56.07
1:56.10
1:56.10
1:56.28
1:56.38
1:56.46
1:56.78
1:56.91
1:57.07
1:57.29

1:57.37
1:57.58
1:57.59
1:57.69
1:57.81
1:57.82
1:58.11
1:58.2
1:58.31
1:58.48

1:58.5
1:58.52
1:58.64
1:58.74
1:58.80
1:58.87
1:59.09
1:59.09
1:59.12
1:59.13

CT 14914
CT 15518
CT 13794
CT 13694
CT 8263

CT 12285
CT 2882

CT 18407
CT 18548
CT 11144

CT 15734
CT 14372
CT 16305
CT 16544
CT 15236
CT 13607
CT 16798
CT 15802
CT 10827
CT 16328

CT 11333
CT 12699
CT 16452
CT 16609
CT 17860
CT 14756
CT 15832
CT 12387
CT 16618
CT 17643

CT 17917
CT 19253
CT 15338
CT 18058
CT 15280
CT 15372
CT 5565

CL 13504
CT 7291

CT 3147

CT 19499
CT 15994
CT 15303
CT 15218
CT 13174
CT 15853
CT 17970
CT 14704
CT 18281
CT 16859

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

RODRIGUEZ PRITCHARD, ALEJANDRO
ROLDAN MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO
SALES FERRE, LLORENC

BONET ALCANTARA, ORIOL

LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM
MONTANER NOVELLON, VICTOR
ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, REYES

MECHAAL , ADEL

MENDES , JEAN LUC

JARDI CEDO, ROGER

PARAREDA PUJOLRAS, ARNAU
FERRET MITJANS, SERGI
FARRERA SOLER, LLUC

JURADO SENCIANES, JAVIER
CHARKAOUI ESSOUNI, MOHAMED
ACERO OREIRO, FELIX
GONZALEZ CALL, ALEIX
ROGUERA SANCHEZ, IVAN

VILA HERRADA, ROGER

AIT BEN AISSA, MOHAMED

AVILA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO
CARDO FERNANDEZ, JESUS MANUEL
BENSLIMANE , MOSTAFA
SALVADOR MARTINEZ, MANUEL
SAGEL , HAROLD

ORTS SANJOSE, ALFREDO

SALES FERRE, ENRIC

SEGOVIA ROMERO, CARLOS
MARTIN CAMARA, AITOR

UTRILLA LOPEZ, JONATAN

GIMENO SOLANS, JESUS
SERRANO ROS, JOSE BLAS
FERRES CONEJERO, MARC
MEDINA SALOMON, JUAN MANUEL
JAMALI , KAMAL

TUGORES SASTRE, FRANCESC
ALONSO RUIZ, DANIEL

CAMPO GARCIA, DANIEL

JOVE MATEU, JAUME

MELERO ROJO, RAFAEL

AIT BOUYCHAMANE , SAMIR

SELLARES MARTINEZ, ORIOL

TORRES BATSUMS, RICARD

RESINA SANCHEZ, ELIAS

BOUTAHRI , ABDERRAHAMANE
TORRENO PLAZAS, SALVADOR
GAZQUEZ MOUKTADIBILLAH, JONATAN
MARTI VERGE, DANI

KAMAL , MOHAMED

BOURIHOU , ZAKARIA

01/05/1989
26/05/1990
14/07/1988
04/01/1989
06/03/1981
12/08/1986
02/08/1976
05/12/1990
15/10/1987
22/07/1985

28/06/1990
08/07/1989
18/02/1992
23/05/1990
21/05/1991
09/09/1988
10/02/1992
03/08/1992
27/07/1983
10/01/1989

19/01/1979
16/06/1987
09/02/1978
13/02/1989
05/01/1994
01/03/1989
23/07/1990
02/05/1986
15/07/1993
13/07/1991

12/12/1992
25/09/1972
12/07/1991
05/09/1975
20/08/1980
22/01/1984
04/12/1978
24/07/1986
26/08/1980
10/09/1972

26/01/1984
10/08/1987
09/10/1991
06/07/1975
09/10/1986
29/07/1991
10/01/1992
15/01/1987
06/11/1990
10/04/1991

CA Laietania

FC Barcelona
AA Catalunya
CA Laietania

AA Catalunya
FC Barcelona
FC Barcelona

AA Palamos CalongeSt

AA Catalunya
Medilast Lleida

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CE Penedés

CA Vilafranca

JA Sabadell

CE Penedés

JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Ripollet UA

CA Nou Barris
Medilast Lleida

CA Manresa

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Aquadiver-GEIEG
Pto. Alicante OHL
AA Catalunya

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
JA Montcada
Playas de Castellon

CEACA Tarrega

CA Diputacié BCN
AA Catalunya

CA Nou Barris
Pratenc AA

CA Lloret-La Selva
Oviedo At.

GA LluTsos Mataré
FACVAC Valls
Medilast Lleida

U Colomenca At.
CA Manresa

CA Vilafranca

CA Montornes
FACVAC Valls

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
Girona C.Brava-CAP
UA Barbera

Playas de Castellon

09/06/2010
23/06/2010
09/07/2010
23/06/2010
07/07/2010
23/06/2010
07/07/2010
09/07/2010
18/07/2010
09/05/2010

09/07/2010
18/07/2010
09/07/2010
07/07/2010
09/07/2010
09/06/2010
07/07/2010
03/07/2010
16/05/2010
15/05/2010

30/06/2010
23/05/2010
13/06/2010
30/06/2010
18/07/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
30/06/2010
09/06/2010

12/06/2010
30/06/2010
18/07/2010
18/07/2010
02/05/2010
18/04/2010
09/06/2010
16/05/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010

17/04/2010
09/06/2010
20/06/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/05/2010
02/05/2010
18/06/2010
30/05/2010
30/05/2010

Huelva
Baracaldo
Barcelona-O
Baracaldo
Matar6
Baracaldo
Matar6
Barcelona-O
Barcelona-SE
San Fernando

Barcelona-O
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-O
Matar6
Barcelona-O
Barcelona-SE
Matar6
Castellon
Barcelona-CD
Andajar

Barcelona-SE
Matar6

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Calella
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Figueres
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

MAR
SEN

MAR

MAR

MAR

GBR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR
MAR



- RANKING 2009/2010
Y LEYShE

ABSOLUT MASCULI

1.500 metres llisos

1 3:37.80 CT 2882 ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, REYES 02/08/1976 FC Barcelona 09/06/2010 Huelva
2 3:42.24 CT987 CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES 18/08/1978 Strands.com 06/07/2010 Matar6
3 3:44.71 CT 17057 MERZOUGUI NOURDDINE, ABDELAZIZ 30/08/1991 CA Asco 19/06/2010 Bilbao
4 3:44.80 CT 15518 ROLDAN MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO 26/05/1990 FC Barcelona 09/06/2010 Huelva
5 3:45.58 CT 12285 MONTANER NOVELLON, VICTOR 12/08/1986 FC Barcelona 09/06/2010 Huelva
6 3:46.28 CT 12699 CARDO FERNANDEZ, JESUS MANUEL 16/06/1987 1SS - L Hospitalet 29/05/2010 Palafrugell
7 3:47.54 CT 18148 EL AAMRI , KHALID 20/03/1977 Medilast Lleida 19/06/2010 Bilbao MAR
8 3:47.60 CT 13828 LAMDASSEM EL MOUHCIN, AYAD 1171071981 Atletismo Bikila 06/07/2010 Matard
9 3:50.07 CT 13794 SALES FERRE, LLORENG 14/07/1988 AA Catalunya 06/07/2010 Matar6
10 3:50.16 CT 18407 MECHAAL , ADEL 05/12/1990 AA Palamés CalongeSt 06/07/2010 Matar6 MAR
11 3:50.35 CT 16452 BENSLIMANE , MOSTAFA 09/02/1978 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 29/05/2010 Palafrugell MAR
12 3:52.20 CT 11332 AVILA RODRIGUEZ, ABEL 15/03/1977 CA Manresa 29/05/2010 Palafrugell
13 3:53.55 CT 16305 FARRERA SOLER, LLUC 18/02/1992 CA Vilafranca 06/07/2010 Matar6
14 3:56.02 CT 13607 ACERO OREIRO, FELIX 09/09/1988 JA Sabadell 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
15 3:57.4 CT 7291 JOVE MATEU, JAUME 26/08/1980 FACVAC Valls 22/06/2010 Valls
16 3:57.50 CT 11333 AVILA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO 19/01/1979 CA Manresa 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat
17 3:58.02 CT 15218 RESINA SANCHEZ, ELIAS 06/07/1975 CA Montornes 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
18 3:58.44 CT 15236 CHARKAOUI ESSOUNI, MOHAMED 21/05/1991 CE Penedes 06/07/2010 Matar6d MAR
19 3:58.52 CT 18548 MENDES , JEAN LUC 15/10/1987 AA Catalunya 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat SEN
20 3:58.54 CT 16328 AIT BEN AISSA, MOHAMED 10/01/1989 Medilast Lleida 12/06/2010 Bilbao MAR
21 3:58.62 CT 18253 MERROUNE , KHALID 10/02/1985 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 16/05/2010 Sabadell MAR
22 3:58.70 CT 15081 COMAS PARRA, JORDI 18/11/1977 FC Barcelona 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat
23 3:59.18 CT 5565 ALONSO RUIZ, DANIEL 04/12/1978 Oviedo At. 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
24 3:59.58 CT 10459 CERA 1ZQUIERDO, CARLOS 22/05/1983 JA Montcada 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
25 3:59.87 CL 17341 PLANAS CRIADO, XAVI 24/12/1982 CA Castellar 06/07/2010 Matar6
26 3:59.88 CT 15853 TORRENO PLAZAS, SALVADOR 29/07/1991 FC Barcelona 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
27 4:01.03 CT 15653 ZAROUAL AADEL, ABDELKABIR 01/01/1990 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 25/04/2010 Saragossa-CAD
28 4:01.06 CT 9351 ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN 05/08/1981 Hinaco Monzon 25/04/2010 Saragossa-CAD
29 4:01.38 CT 14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID 05/04/1988 GA LluTsos Matar6 22/05/2010 Barcelona-SE
30 4:02.09 CT 9488 VILLELLAS BALLESTAR, MARC 21/07/1977 CA Laietania 13/06/2010 Matard
31 4:02.28 CT 13787 FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM 27/10/1985 CA Manresa 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat
32 4:02.93 CT 16227 EZZAYDOUNY , IBRAHIM 28/04/1991 FC Barcelona 17/06/2010 Barcelona-SE MAR
33 4:03.04 CT 16609 SALVADOR MARTINEZ, MANUEL 13/02/1989 ISS - L Hospitalet 16/05/2010 Sabadell
34 4:03.49 CT 18281 KAMAL , MOHAMED 06/11/1990 UA Barbera 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE MAR
35 4:03.56 CT 16798 GONZALEZ CALL, ALEIX 10/02/1992 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
36 4:03.83 CT 15280 JAMALI , KAMAL 20/08/1980 Pratenc AA 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat MAR
37 4:03.99 CT 16544 JURADO SENCIANES, JAVIER 23/05/1990 JA Sabadell 29/05/2010 Palafrugell
38 4:04.49 CT 12397 QUINTANA LERIA, JAUME 21/09/1979 AA Palamoés CalongeSt 29/05/2010 Palafrugell
39 4:05.17 CT 9783 CASTRO ALGORA, RUBEN 13/02/1981 Fent Cami Mislata 24/04/2010 Alacant
40 4:05.18 CT 14835 KABOURI HARA, HAMID 16/02/1988 Aquadiver-GEIEG 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
41 4:05.62 CT 17860 SAGEL , HAROLD 05/01/1994 Aquadiver-GEIEG 10/07/2010 Nerja GBR
42 4:05.68 CT 16618 MARTIN CAMARA, AITOR 15/07/1993 JA Montcada 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
43 4:05.78 CT 14704 MARTI VERGE, DANI 15/01/1987 Girona C.Brava-CAP 17/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
44 4:06.06 CL 13504 CAMPO GARCIA, DANIEL 24/07/1986 GA Llulsos Matar6 17/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
45 4:06.23 CT 15011 ALMEIDA LLORENTE, ALEX 08/12/1980 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
46 4:06.25 CT 2235 GARCIA INSA, XAVI 26/10/1978 FACVAC Valls 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
47 4:06.44 CT 17153 CRESPO GONZALEZ, RAUL 18/09/1975 Pratenc AA 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat
48 4:06.56 CT 17544 TODA VERICAT, JORDI 12/06/1977 FACVAC Valls 17/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
49 4:08.78 CT 18058 MEDINA SALOMON, JUAN MANUEL 05/09/1975 CA Nou Barris 22/05/2010 Barcelona-SE
50 4:09.0 CT 17217 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 05/08/1975 CA Montornes 10/04/2010 Calella



- RANKING 2009/2010
Y LEYShE

ABSOLUT MASCULI

3.000 metres llisos

1 7:51.00 CT 987 CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES 18/08/1978 Strands.com 27/05/2010 Ostrava - (CZE)
2 8:05.60 CT 5570 LAKHOUAJA , DRISS 26/02/1972 AA Catalunya 13/06/2010 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat MAR
3 8:08.67 CT 17318 FIFA , ILIAS 16/05/1989 AA Catalunya 23/05/2010 Mataré MAR
4 8:15.58 CT 2882 ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, REYES 0270871976 FC Barcelona 06/06/2010 San Fernando
5 8:21.13 CT 18148 EL AAMRI , KHALID 20/03/1977 Medilast Lleida 24/04/2010 Lleida MAR
6 8:25.87 CT 916 RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE 15/03/1974 CA Manresa 23/05/2010 Matard
7 8:30.81 CT 16452 BENSLIMANE , MOSTAFA 09/02/1978 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 16/05/2010 Sabadell MAR
8 8:35.06 CT 16328 AIT BEN AISSA, MOHAMED 10/01/1989 Medilast Lleida 24/04/2010 Lleida MAR
9 8:37.20 CT 15653 ZAROUAL AADEL, ABDELKABIR 01/01/1990 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 16/05/2010 Sabadell

10 8:38.63 CT 15081 COMAS PARRA, JORDI 18/11/1977 FC Barcelona 13/06/2010 Matard

11 8:38.75 CT 12397 QUINTANA LERIA, JAUME 21/09/1979 AA Palamés CalongeSt 18/06/2010 Figueres

12 8:41.64 CT 11120 ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO 14/01/1983 Pratenc AA 23/05/2010 Mataré

13 8:42.6 CT 7353 LIMIA BOO, IVAN 12/05/1980 CA Montornés 02/06/2010 Granollers

14 8:43.98 CT 9351 ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN 05/08/1981 Hinaco Monzon 25/04/2010 Saragossa-CAD

15 8:44.46 CT 15011 ALMEIDA LLORENTE, ALEX 08/12/1980 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 23/05/2010 Matard

16 8:44.71 CT 9313 CRUZ SANCHEZ, JORDI 01/06/1980 JA Sabadell 25/04/2010 Barcelona-SE

17 8:44.8 CT 2235 GARCIA INSA, XAVI 26/10/1978 FACVAC Valls 26/05/2010 Valls

18 8:45.49 CT 17204 ES SEMAALI , EL HOUSSINE 16/01/1975 Medilast Lleida 12/06/2010 Bilbao MAR

19 8:46.08 CT 8021 SILVERO CAMPOS, SERGI 1370471980 JA Sabadell 25/04/2010 Barcelona-SE

20 8:46.77 A CT 4962 BERNADO PLANAS, TONI 09/12/1966 CAV Andorra 04/07/2010 Andorra AND

21 8:49.22 CT 9488 VILLELLAS BALLESTAR, MARC 21/07/1977 CA Laietania 23/05/2010 Mataré

22 8:52.8 CT 7291 JOVE MATEU, JAUME 26/08/1980 FACVAC Valls 26/05/2010 Valls

23 8:53.66 CT 14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID 05/04/1988 GA Llulsos Matar6 25/04/2010 Barcelona-SE

24 8:54.80 CT 15280 JAMALI , KAMAL 20/08/1980 Pratenc AA 13/12/2009 Barcelona-CD MAR

25 8:55.14 CT 5565 ALONSO RUIZ, DANIEL 04/12/1978 Oviedo At. 13/12/2009 Barcelona-CD

26 8:57.49 CT 12777 ROURA SUES, ENRIC 21/09/1985 Girona C.Brava-CAP 18/06/2010 Figueres

27 8:58.23 CT 18281 KAMAL , MOHAMED 06/11/1990 UA Barbera 13/12/2009 Barcelona-CD MAR

28 8:59.27 CT 11049 CASCALLO MANSO, ORIOL 17/01/1983 1SS - L Hospitalet 25/04/2010 Saragossa-CAD

29 8:59.69 CT 16900 BOCHACA SABARICH, FERRAN 15/03/1993 FC Barcelona 04/07/2010 Amposta

30 9:02.89 CT 16609 SALVADOR MARTINEZ, MANUEL 13/02/1989 ISS - L” Hospitalet 13/06/2010 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

31 9:03.11 CT 16903 TRABAL MARFANY, BRU 06/04/1993 AA Catalunya 30/05/2010 Barcelona-SE

32 9:04.84 CT 18497 ROMEO LOPEZ, JONATHAN 13/08/1994 CA Lloret-La Selva 04/07/2010 Amposta

33 9:06.16 CT 18407 MECHAAL , ADEL 05/12/1990 Medilast Lleida 15/05/2010 Anduajar MAR

34 9:07.55 CT 16824 AZZOUZ , IBRAHIM 12/11/1993 FC Barcelona 30/05/2010 Barcelona-SE MAR

35 9:08.2 CL 16079 ORTEGA RIDAO, PEDRO 12/10/1977 CA Tarragona 26/05/2010 Valls

36 9:08.44 CT 16602 SAMAOUI , ABDERRAZAK 24/02/1993 CA Vilafranca 30/05/2010 Barcelona-SE MAR

37 9:08.6 CT 17655 BOSSY ANGUERA, ARTUR 30/04/1994 CA Montornes 02/06/2010 Granollers

38 9:09.49 CT 16227 EZZAYDOUNY , IBRAHIM 28/04/1991 FC Barcelona 05/06/2010 Castellar del Vallés MAR

39 9:14.02 CT 18352 LAMKADMI , ZAKARIA 06/09/1993 CA Olesa 30/05/2010 Barcelona-SE MAR

40 9:15.59 CT 185 MUNOZ LOPEZ, JUAN RAMON 12/12/1965 Tf CajaCanarias 1984 13/06/2010 Matar6d

41 9:17.11 CT 18806 ZUNIGA BERNADELL, MARC 12/10/1996 ISS - L” Hospitalet 22/05/2010 Terrassa

42 9:17.60 CT 18406 GARCIA ARDIACA, DANIEL ABATE 27/12/1994 AA Catalunya 30/05/2010 Barcelona-SE

43 9:18.1 CT 15216 DIAZ SANCHEZ, CARLOS 19/07/1989 CA Canovelles 02/06/2010 Granollers

44 9:18.2 CT 18512 COMA PUJADAS, ALFREDO 04/03/1995 CE Universitari 0970572010 El Prat de Llobregat

45 9:18.32 CT 19594 ZARHOUNI , MOHAMED 10/06/1995 CA Gava 22/05/2010 Terrassa MAR

46 9:19.0 CT 18157 ESTEVE PONS, LLORENG 04/09/1995 JA Sabadell 01/05/2010 Granollers

47  9:19.02 CT 19577 MARTI ALSINA, LLUIS 17/11/1996 CA Canaletes 22/05/2010 Terrassa

48 9:20.17 CT 421 BATLLE ROMERO, JOAN 24/04/1972 Girona C.Brava-CAP 18/06/2010 Figueres

49 9:21.16 CT 17319 CAMPMOL AMETLLER, ESTEVE 26/12/1974 CN Banyoles 18/06/2010 Figueres

50 9:22.19 CT 17360 QUIROS LUCAS, ALBERT 15/08/1968 CA Manresa 06/06/2010 Barcelona-CD
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5.000 metres llisos
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

13:19.25
13:32.48
13:53.49
13:54.16
13:55.83
14:09.28
14:17.16
14:41.59
14:42.76
14:46.92

14:51.20
14:53.78
14:54.57
14:55.15
14:57.12
14:59.24
15:00.46
15:03.23
15:04.54
15:06.83

15:09.25
15:10.26
15:10.28
15:13.88
15:16.46
15:16.83
15:19.27
15:21.86
15:22.07
15:25.90

15:26.84
15:27.08
15:28.27
15:29.3
15:30.24
15:30.62
15:31.51
15:31.75
15:32.68
15:35.05

15:36.29
15:38.7
15:39.4
15:41.5

15:42.15

15:43.45

15:43.59

15:47.42

15:52.25

15:52.50

CT 987
CT 13828
CT 916
CT 17318
CT 5570
CT 12163
CT 6513
CT 16227
CT 4962
CT 12867

CT 11333
CT 5104

CT 14835
CT 2235

CT 12397
CT 13126
CT 15011
CT 10459
CT 11120
CT 16900

CT 13607
CT 11332
CT 15372
CT 14710
CT 15653
CT 15471
CT 13787
CT 18407
CT 16824
CT 16842

CL 17341
CT 16556
CT 16602
CT 12777
CT 17153
CT 16425
CT 8915

CT 12699
CT 11660
CT 10484

CT 19070
CT 7353

CT 17544
CT 16860
CT 18281
CT 15218
CT 17655
CT 16903
CL 3327

CT 19249

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES
LAMDASSEM EL MOUHCIN, AYAD
RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE

FIFA , ILIAS

LAKHOUAJA , DRISS

ROIG TIO, MARC

GUILLEN DURNO, POL
EZZAYDOUNY , IBRAHIM
BERNADO PLANAS, TONI
CAMPOY VILA, ROGER

AVILA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO
GARCIA IBANEZ, ADRIA
KABOURI HARA, HAMID
GARCIA INSA, XAVI
QUINTANA LERIA, JAUME
GASULL ANGUERA, RAMON
ALMEIDA LLORENTE, ALEX
CERA 1ZQUIERDO, CARLOS
ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO
BOCHACA SABARICH, FERRAN

ACERO OREIRO, FELIX

AVILA RODRIGUEZ, ABEL
TUGORES SASTRE, FRANCESC
CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID
ZAROUAL AADEL, ABDELKABIR
VILA MESTRE, ADRIA
FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM
MECHAAL , ADEL

AZZOUZ , IBRAHIM

VALLS TERUEL, VICENC

PLANAS CRIADO, XAVI
GRANADERO LORCA, JOSE MANUEL
SAMAOUI , ABDERRAZAK

ROURA SUES, ENRIC

CRESPO GONZALEZ, RAUL

ESSALMI ELBACHINI, ABDESSAMAD
ORDONEZ SOBRADO, PEDRO
CARDO FERNANDEZ, JESUS MANUEL
VILA RUIZ, ENRIC

ZARCO ALVAREZ, IVAN

AYYAD , ABDELMALEK

LIMIA BOO, IVAN

TODA VERICAT, JORDI
KHALFAOUI , YAHYA

KAMAL , MOHAMED

RESINA SANCHEZ, ELIAS

BOSSY ANGUERA, ARTUR

TRABAL MARFANY, BRU

IZABAL PORTULAS, JOAN

ALVES FERNANDES PITA, MANUEL

18/08/1978
11/10/1981
15/03/1974
16/05/1989
26/02/1972
08/04/1984
01/10/1977
28/04/1991
09/12/1966
28/08/1986

19/01/1979
12/04/1978
16/02/1988
26/10/1978
21/09/1979
24/04/1986
08/12/1980
22/05/1983
14/01/1983
15/03/1993

09/09/1988
15/03/1977
22/01/1984
05/04/1988
01/01/1990
29/06/1990
27/10/1985
05/12/1990
12/11/1993
28/03/1992

24/12/1982
23/03/1972
24/02/1993
21/09/1985
18/09/1975
01/05/1989
29/01/1972
16/06/1987
10/05/1969
08/02/1984

01/12/1976
12/05/1980
12/06/1977
14/09/1990
06/11/1990
06/07/1975
30/04/1994
06/04/1993
08/11/1974
27/09/1967

Strands.com
Atletismo Bikila
CA Manresa

AA Catalunya
AA Catalunya
CA Laietania

FC Barcelona
FC Barcelona
CAV Andorra

FC Barcelona

CA Manresa

FC Barcelona
Aquadiver-GEIEG
FACVAC Valls

AA Palamoés CalongeSt
FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

JA Montcada

Pratenc AA

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

CA Manresa

CA Lloret-La Selva

GA Llulsos Matar6

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CAP Alcobendas

CA Manresa

AA Palamés CalongeSt
FC Barcelona

CA Laietania

CA Castellar

CA lgualada

CA Vilafranca
Girona C.Brava-CAP
Pratenc AA

Girona C.Brava-CAP
JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
UA Terrassa
Pratenc AA

CA lgualada

CA Montornes
FACVAC Valls

U Colomenca At.
UA Barbera

CA Montornes
CA Montornés
AA Catalunya
CA Canaletes
CAV Andorra

17/07/2010
04/06/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010
21/03/2010

21/03/2010
09/06/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
07/07/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
18/04/2010
09/06/2010

24/10/2010
02/05/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
03/07/2010
10/04/2010
21/03/2010
10/04/2010
09/06/2010
20/06/2010

24/10/2010
18/04/2010
11/07/2010
05/06/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
30/06/2010
24/10/2010
29/05/2010
18/04/2010

18/04/2010
17/04/2010
17/04/2010
17/04/2010
24/10/2010
09/06/2010
09/06/2010
02/05/2010
09/06/2010
02/05/2010

Avilés

San Fernando
Mataro

Mataré

Mataré

Mataro

Mataro

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Matar6

Mataro

Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE

Sabadell

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Calvia

Manresa
Barcelona-CD
Manresa
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Sabadell

El Prat de Llobregat
Nerja

Valbonne - (FRA)
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD

El Prat de Llobregat

El Prat de Llobregat
Calella

Calella

Calella

Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Granollers

MAR
MAR

MAR
AND

MAR
MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR
MAR

AND
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10.000 metres llisos
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

28:03.18
28:49.69
29:04.69
30:08.28
30:17.87
30:37.88
30:39.59
30:41.13
30:44.44
30:46.13

30:46.97
30:56.29
31:09.85
31:29.14
32:06.79
32:07.27
32:09.9
32:11.04
32:15.24
32:18.09

32:18.8
32:19.07

32:32.9
32:48.30
33:02.95
33:08.04
33:24.30

33:31.5
33:32.71
33:33.30

33:45.97
33:54.14
33:56.33
33:59.55
34:03.4
34:05.52
34:07.5
34:08.50
34:08.90
34:15.67

34:15.75
34:17.5
34:18.08
34:27.60
34:30.17
34:35.83
34:37.90
34:39.09
34:39.68
34:44.52

CT 13828
CT 987

CT 916

CT 18017
CT 15081
CT 11332
CT 12867
CT 16227
CT 15011
CT 15653

CT 11333
CT 11120
CT 14835
CT 11892
CT 13787
CT 11660
CT 18407
CL 16568
CT 18824
CT 13107

CT 15280
CL 16079
CT 12397
CT 12445
CT 10074
CT 14306
CL 17937
CT 17319
CT 4426

CT 17360

CT 3271
CT 2839
CT 539
CL 16567
CT 4150
CT 6762
CT 421
CT 16796
CT 3861
CT 16682

CT 15994
CT 16425
CT 17592
CL 16896
CT 4313

CT 14365
CT 14551
CT 18257
CT 18838
CT 15036

LAMDASSEM EL MOUHCIN, AYAD
CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES
RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE

BEN HMBARKA , MOHAMED
COMAS PARRA, JORDI

AVILA RODRIGUEZ, ABEL
CAMPOY VILA, ROGER
EZZAYDOUNY , IBRAHIM
ALMEIDA LLORENTE, ALEX
ZAROUAL AADEL, ABDELKABIR

AVILA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO
ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO
KABOURI HARA, HAMID
MARTINEZ LUJAN, DAVID
FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM
VILA RUIZ, ENRIC

MECHAAL , ADEL

MANCHADO VILA, ALAN FRANCESC
ALCAIDE LOPEZ, ANTONIO
MONTER PRAT, BERNAT

JAMALI , KAMAL

ORTEGA RIDAO, PEDRO
QUINTANA LERIA, JAUME
LOPEZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER
DOMINGO SOLER, JAUME
SERRANO JIMENEZ, BARTOLOME
PEREZ DEL VALLE, ELIAS
CAMPMOL AMETLLER, ESTEVE
PASCUAL ALBAREDA, ALBERT
QUIROS LUCAS, ALBERT

MARSOL FONT, DAVID

GONZALEZ USERO, CARLOS JAVIER
OTERO FERNANDEZ, MARC
FRANCOME GUTIERREZ, DAVID
MASOLIVER VIDAL, XEVI

OLIVERAS MANGANELL, BENVINGUT
BATLLE ROMERO, JOAN

RONDON HERRERIAS, PEDRO FCO.
OSUNA GOMEZ, FRANCESC

VELLIDO IBANEZ, SERGIO

SELLARES MARTINEZ, ORIOL
ESSALMI ELBACHINI, ABDESSAMAD
VAZQUEZ TUNDIDOR, MANUEL
MURNOZ RUBIALES, GERMAN

GARCIA PEREZ, DIEGO

AVILES ALEJOS, FCO.JAVIER
MARTOS LOPEZ, JORDI

FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOSE MARIA
EL HARRAK , ABDELHAMED

FERRER TORRA, EMILIO

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

11/10/1981
18/08/1978
15/03/1974
27/07/1978
18/11/1977
15/03/1977
28/08/1986
28/04/1991
08/12/1980
01/01/1990

19/01/1979
14/01/1983
16/02/1988
04/01/1986
27/10/1985
10/05/1969
05/12/1990
21/05/1975
23/07/1975
17/04/1975

20/08/1980
12/10/1977
21/09/1979
30/10/1980
18/08/1974
05/03/1969
06/09/1979
26/12/1974
08/01/1970
15/08/1968

22/02/1970
15/08/1970
17/10/1974
10/11/1972
06/02/1970
02/11/1965
24/04/1972
21/09/1970
27/11/1956
03/05/1992

10/08/1987
01/05/1989
03/02/1967
10/04/1991
10/01/1959
02/04/1968
05/02/1987
04/10/1972
25/01/1978
13/10/1977

Atletismo Bikila
Strands.com

CA Manresa

CA Blanc i Blau

FC Barcelona

CA Manresa

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

ISS - L Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet

CA Manresa

Pratenc AA
Aquadiver-GEIEG

CA Manresa

CA Manresa

UA Terrassa

AA Palamés CalongeSt
Amics At.Andorra

CA J” Arribu

UA Terrassa

Pratenc AA

CA Tarragona

AA Palamés CalongeSt
UA Terrassa

CE California Sports
CE California Sports
GA LluTsos Mataré

CN Banyoles

Domingo Catalan FC
CA Manresa

CA Vic

UA Terrassa

JA Sabadell

Amics At.Andorra
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Manresa

Girona C.Brava-CAP
CN Caldes

CE Penedés

CA Castellar

CA Manresa

Girona C.Brava-CAP
GA LluTsos Matar6
CA Nou Barris

CA Diputacié BCN
GA LluTsos Mataro
CA Canovelles
INDEPENDIENTE
GA LluTsos Mataré
Cornella At.

30/06/2010
27/07/2010
30/06/2010
02/06/2010
02/06/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010

13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
27/03/2010
1370372010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010

27/03/2010
13/03/2010
27/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
02/10/2010
13/03/2010
27/03/2010
02/10/2010
13/03/2010

13/03/2010
13/03/2010
31/10/2010
13/03/2010
27/03/2010
13/03/2010
27/03/2010
31/10/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010

13/03/2010
27/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
13/03/2010
1370372010
31/10/2010
30/05/2010
13/03/2010

Céaceres
Barcelona-O
Céceres
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa

Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Palafrugell
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa

Palafrugell
Manresa
Palafrugell
Manresa
Manresa
Zuera
Manresa
Palafrugell
Zuera
Manresa

Manresa
Manresa
Sabadell
Manresa
Palafrugell
Manresa
Palafrugell
Sabadell
Manresa
Manresa

Manresa
Palafrugell
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Manresa
Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Manresa

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR



-

EDERACI) CATALANA
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

10.000 metres marxa
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

44:11.60
44:44.87
46:35.73
46:47.14
48:14.03
48:32.89
48:52.3
49:47.30
50:06.6
51:25.8

51:34.87
52:48.84
53:13.6
53:19.13
53:59.03
54:03.86
54:46.38
56:21.20
56:26.8
57:31.4

59:13.19
1:02:58.2
1:05:23.5
1:05:25.2

CT 18793
CT 14243
CT 15526
CT 11555
CT 15335
CT 972

CT 16532
CT 15983
CT 15881
CT 18437

CT 16592
CT 2136

CT 14691
CL 17988
CT 16888
CL 14878
CT 17617
CT 3918

CT 18240
CT 18566

CT 12305
CT 13500
CT 1604

CT 18209

VILLANUEVA FLORES, CLAUDIO
CEJUDO OLMOS, DAVID

MARTIN GARCIA, IMANOL

COLLADOS LOPEZ, FERRAN

SOLER GASPA, ORIOL

MELO VALLS, IGNASI

GALIN PONS, ADRIA

CABRERA ESTEBAN, MARC
ARAGONESES FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO
GALLARDO BARROSO, JOSE ANTONIO

JEREZ CHAPARRO, ANTONI
GARCIA GALLARDO, RAFAEL ANGEL
LOPEZ GIMENEZ, RAFAEL

SALLENT REGOLA, MAX

ROCA PRATS, ORIOL

ARTERO GODINEZ, MIGUEL

DEL POZO DE TORRES, PAU
BALLESTEROS SIMON, JORDI
PINOL VALLE, RUBEN

CUROPOS COSTA, CHRISTIAN

VILARRASA CASTILLO, ANDRES
GUIRAL GUTIERREZ, JORDI
RIBAS GUASCH, ALBERT
MOLERA BARRABES, MANUEL

03/08/1988
02/06/1988
23/01/1991
27/10/1985
27/02/1990
28/12/1952
21/05/1993
20/06/1992
04/05/1991
09/06/1961

14/11/1991
11/07/1969
10/07/1960
08/11/1993
10/06/1992
27/01/1982
23/05/1994
31/01/1963
10/07/1971
08/10/1994

22/02/1961
03/09/1966
25/05/1941
01/06/1956

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
FC Barcelona

CA Laietania

UA Rubi

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CE Penedes

AA Catalunya
CA Laietania
Pratenc AA
INDEPENDIENTE
CA Laietania

U Colomenca At.
CA lgualada
Pratenc AA

CE Penedes

CA Manresa

CA Laietania
CA Manresa
CA Calella

CA Manresa

20/06/2010
20/06/2010
10/04/2010
18/07/2010
08/05/2010
10/04/2010
31/10/2010
06/06/2010
04/07/2010
16/10/2010

08/05/2010
16/05/2010
31/10/2010
06/06/2010
20/06/2010
06/06/2010
06/06/2010
16/05/2010
16/10/2010
16/10/2010

16/05/2010
16/10/2010
16/10/2010
16/10/2010

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Manresa
Avilés

San Fernando
Manresa
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD
Castellon
Calella

San Fernando

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Calella

Calella

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Calella
Calella
Calella



10 km. Marxa en ruta

-
RTLETISME
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11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

42:02:00
44:01:00
44:29:00
44:29:00
45:37:00
45:41:00
45:41:00
46:47:00
46:56:00
47:28:00

47:55:00
47:55:00
48:02:00
50:25:00
51:24:00
51:46:00
52:01:00
52:09:00
52:27:00
52:44:00

53:17:00
54:21:00
54:59:00
55:15:00
56:18:00
59:22:00
1:01:03:00
1:07:47:00
1:13:29:00

CT 11918
CT 9484
CT 18793
CT 11555
CT 14243
CT 15335
CT 15526
CT 15881
CT 16532
CT 972

CT 17133
CT 16888
CT 15983
CT 17485
CT 18437
CT 14283
CT 11450
CT 17617
CT 16592
CT 2136

CT 14945
CT 17645
CT 18240
CT 12305
CT 3629

CT 17157
CT 14887
CT 18566
CT 18874

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

GARCIA BRAGADO, JESUS ANGEL

GONZALEZ COBACHO, FRANCISCO JAVIER

VILLANUEVA FLORES, CLAUDIO
COLLADOS LOPEZ, FERRAN

CEJUDO OLMOS, DAVID

SOLER GASPA, ORIOL

MARTIN GARCIA, IMANOL
ARAGONESES FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO
GALIN PONS, ADRIA

MELO VALLS, IGNASI

GUERRERO PLAZA, MARC

ROCA PRATS, ORIOL

CABRERA ESTEBAN, MARC

GONZALEZ ARRABAL, ANTONIO
GALLARDO BARROSO, JOSE ANTONIO
ABADIAS PALACIN, LUIS

SUBIRA MUNOZ, JORDI

DEL POZO DE TORRES, PAU

JEREZ CHAPARRO, ANTONI

GARCIA GALLARDO, RAFAEL ANGEL

PEREZ ALFRANCA, GUILLEM
PELEGRIN BALLESTEROS, VICTOR
PINOL VALLE, RUBEN
VILARRASA CASTILLO, ANDRES
QUILEZ LAZARO, XAVIER
MOLDES LOPEZ, PABLO

LLOPART RIBAS, JORDI
CUROPOS COSTA, CHRISTIAN
RUIZ CALVO , JOSE ESTEBAN

17/10/1969
04/02/1983
03/08/1988
27/10/1985
02/06/1988
27/02/1990
23/01/1991
04/05/1991
21/05/1993
28/12/1952

25/09/1995
10/06/1992
20/06/1992
22/07/1962
09/06/1961
30/12/1959
05/02/1977
23/05/1994
14/11/1991
11/07/1969

26/10/1983
11/10/1994
10/07/1971
22/02/1961
26/07/1957
13/12/1994
05/05/1952
08/10/1994
24/04/1967

Canal de Isabel I1
CA lgualada

ISS - L Hospitalet
FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

CA Laietania

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
FC Barcelona

UA Rubi

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Laietania

AA Catalunya

JA Sabadell

CE Penedés
Pratenc AA

CA Montornes

CA lgualada

AA Catalunya

CA Laietania

CA Manresa
AA Catalunya
CE Penedes
CA Laietania
CA Mollet

CG Tarragona
CA Calella

CA Manresa
CE Penedés

13/02/2010
16/01/2010
13/02/2010
13/02/2010
13/02/2010
13/02/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010

13/02/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
21/02/2010
07/03/2010
31/01/2010
07/03/2010

07/03/2010
21/02/2010
07/03/2010
14/03/2010
07/03/2010
21/02/2010
07/03/2010
13/02/2010
07/03/2010

Granollers

Zuera

Granollers

Granollers

Granollers

Granollers

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)

Granollers

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (I1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Badalona

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
El Prat de Llobregat
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Badalona

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Lugano - (SUl)

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Badalona

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Granollers

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)



20 km. Marxa en ruta

01:24:04 CT 11918
01:29:00 CT 18793
01:29:11 CT 11555
01:35:38 CT 15335
01:38:12 CT 9484
01:40:12 CT 14243
01:40:52 CT 972
01:44:43 CT 17485
01:46:36 CT 18437
01:48:38 CT 2136

©CO~NOOAWNER
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11 01:49:47 CT 14945
12 01:52:37 CT 11450
13 01:55:31 CT 14283
14 02:27:09 CT 14813

50 km. Marxa en

GARCIA BRAGADO, JESUS ANGEL
VILLANUEVA FLORES, CLAUDIO
COLLADOS LOPEZ, FERRAN

SOLER GASPA, ORIOL

GONZALEZ COBACHO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
CEJUDO OLMOS, DAVID

MELO VALLS, IGNASI

GONZALEZ ARRABAL, ANTONIO
GALLARDO BARROSO, JOSE ANTONIO
GARCIA GALLARDO, RAFAEL ANGEL

PEREZ ALFRANCA, GUILLEM
SUBIRA MUNOZ, JORDI
ABADIAS PALACIN, LUIS
SEGUI GARCIA, SANTIAGO

ruta

1 03:47:56 CT 11918
2 04:03:25 CT 11555
3 04:12:36 CT 9484

GARCIA BRAGADO, JESUS ANGEL
COLLADOS LOPEZ, FERRAN
GONZALEZ COBACHO, FRANCISCO JAVIER

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULIT

17/10/1969
03/708/1988
27/10/1985
27/02/1990
04/02/1983
02/06/1988
28/12/1952
22/07/1962
09/06/1961
11/07/1969

26/10/1983
05/02/1977
30/12/1959
16/09/1953

17/10/1969
27/10/1985
04/02/1983

Canal de Isabel 11
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
FC Barcelona

CA Laietania

CA Igualada

JA Sabadell

UA Rubi

JA Sabadell

CE Penedes

CA Laietania

CA Manresa

CA Montornes
Pratenc AA
Aquadiver-GEIiEG

Canal de Isabel 11
FC Barcelona
CA lgualada

19/06/2010
19/06/2010
31/01/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010
31/01/2010
31/01/2010
07/03/2010
21/03/2010
07/03/2010

31/01/2010
31/01/2010
18/07/2010
18/07/2010

30/07/2010
07/03/2010
07/03/2010

La Corufia

La Corufa

El Prat de Llobregat
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (I1B)
El Prat de Llobregat

El Prat de Llobregat
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)
Ciudad Real

Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Nyiregyhaza - (HUN)
Nyiregyhaza - (HUN)

Barcelona
Santa Eularia des Riu (I1B)
Santa Eularia des Riu (1B)

vM
SM
SM
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10 Km. en ruta
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30

31
32
32
34
35
36
37
37
39
40

41
41
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50

28:09:00
28:31:00
29:24:00
29:43:00
29:43:00
29:53:00
29:59:00
30:03:00
30:06:00
30:14:00

30:15:00
30:17:00
30:24:00
30:27:00
30:29:00
30:48:00
31:04:00
31:09:00
31:12:00
31:13:00

31:19:00
31:20:00
31:22:00
31:34:00
31:37:00
31:39:00
31:40:00
31:40:00
31:42:00
31:44:00

31:49:00
31:52:00
31:52:00
31:53:00
31:54:00
32:00:00
32:05:00
32:05:00
32:07:00
32:12:00

32:15:00
32:15:00
32:18:00
32:20:00
32:22:00
32:22:00
32:25:00
32:30:00
32:32:00
32:33:00

CT 13828
CT 987
CT 916
CT 6143
CT 18017
CT 5570
CT 12163
CT 6513
CT 17318
CT 19068

CT 2882

CT 10443
CT 18253
CT 18148
CT 15081
CT 11085
CT 15121
CT 11120
CT 5104

CT 5131

CT 4962
CT 17394
CT 9351
CT 4367
CT 19323
CT 10484
CT 18500
CT 4810
CT 5565
CT 8021

CT 16556
CT 17978
CT 18824
CT 15218
CT 2235

CT 11892
CT 15073
CL 15712
CL 15848
CT 12867

CY 51829
CT 19499
CT 18823
CT 15011
CT 17635
CT 10074
CL 16568
CT 11333
CT 3586

CY 51282

LAMDASSEM EL MOUHCIN, AYAD
CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES

RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE

PALOMEQUE BARRERA, RUBEN
BEN HMBARKA , MOHAMED

LAKHOUAJA , DRISS
ROIG TIO, MARC
GUILLEN DURNO, POL
FIFA , ILIAS

BTAIMI , OTMANE

ESTEVEZ LOPEZ, REYES
MULLERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL

MERROUNE , KHALID
EL AAMRI , KHALID

COMAS PARRA, JORDI
LEIVA BEATO, JAUME

SANZA ARRANZ, MARCOS
ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO
GARCIA IBANEZ, ADRIA
ROCA DALMAU, ROGER

BERNADO PLANAS, TONI
SOCIATS ASENSIO, JUST
ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN

OJEDA SANZ, BENITO

EL OUAHABI , ABDESLAM

ZARCO ALVAREZ, IVAN

GUIAMET REDONDO, DAVID
CEPEDA MARTIN, MARCO ANTONIO
ALONSO RUIZ, DANIEL

SILVERO CAMPOS, SERGI

GRANADERO LORCA, JOSE MANUEL
ESPINAR PORCEL, JOSE

ALCAIDE LOPEZ, ANTONIO
RESINA SANCHEZ, ELIAS

GARCIA INSA, XAVI

MARTINEZ LUJAN, DAVID
RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, SERGI
ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR

CAMPOY VILA, ROGER

ROIG RODERO, ARTUR

AIT BOUYCHAMANE , SAMIR
MIRANDA GUISADO, CESAR
ALMEIDA LLORENTE, ALEX
CAPDEVILA GOMEZ, JOAN
DOMINGO SOLER, JAUME
MANCHADO VILA, ALAN FRANCESC
AVILA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO
ESCORIZA VALENCIA, JORDI
CUARTERO PASTOR, DANI

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

11/10/1981
18/08/1978
15/03/1974
14/08/1980
27/07/1978
26/02/1972
08/04/1984
01/10/1977
16/05/1989
09/03/1978

02/08/1976
20/04/1984
10/02/1985
20/03/1977
18/11/1977
30/07/1983
14/01/1977
14/01/1983
12/04/1978
06/05/1978

09/12/1966
01/03/1978
05/08/1981
07/05/1966
01/01/1984
08/02/1984
13/04/1980
01/07/1974
04/12/1978
13/04/1980

23/03/1972
26/08/1967
23/07/1975
06/07/1975
26/10/1978
04/01/1986
08/07/1973
06/05/1983
07/05/1974
28/08/1986

26/07/1977
26/01/1984
02/12/1972
08/12/1980
17/05/1975
18/08/1974
21/05/1975
19/01/1979
07/09/1973
03/05/1975

Atletismo Bikila
Strands.com

CA Manresa

FC Barcelona

CA Blanc i Blau
AA Catalunya
CA Laietania

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya
INDEPENDIENTE

FC Barcelona

CA Lloret-La Selva
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Medilast Lleida

FC Barcelona

Club VO2

CAV Andorra
Pratenc AA

FC Barcelona
Strands.com

CAV Andorra

CA Manresa

Hinaco Monzon
Domingo Catalan FC
AC Carns Viaplana
Pratenc AA

CA J” Arribu

CA J” Arribu

Oviedo At.

JA Sabadell

CA lgualada
CA Sant Boi
CA J” Arribu
CA Montornes
FACVAC Valls
CA Manresa
CA Manresa
CA Blanc i Blau
CA Calella

FC Barcelona

CN Olot

U Colomenca At.

CA J” Arribu

1SS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa

CE California Sports
Amics At.Andorra
CA Manresa

CA J” Arribu

CA L™ Aire

16/05/2010
18/04/2010
16/05/2010
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
28/11/2009
31/12/2009
19/09/2010
24/01/2010

18/04/2010
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/10/2010
31/12/2009
16/05/2010
31/12/2009
10/01/2010
24/10/2010
31/12/2009

31/12/2009
24/10/2010
18/04/2010
24/01/2010
31/12/2009
10/01/2010
24/01/2010
18/04/2010
31/12/2009
18/04/2010

06/12/2009
24/01/2010
18/04/2010
31/12/2009
18/04/2010
19/09/2010
31/12/2009
19/09/2010
18/04/2010
24/10/2010

16/05/2010
10/10/2010
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
24/10/2010
18/04/2010
19/09/2010
23/05/2010
16/05/2010

Manchester - (GBR)
Barcelona
Manchester - (GBR)
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona

Basilea - (SUI)
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona

Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona

Llodio-Amurrio (Alava)

Barcelona
Montmel6
Barcelona
Valencia
Manresa
Barcelona

Barcelona
Manresa

Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Valencia

Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona

Matar6
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Manresa

Montmel6
Rubi
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Manresa
Barcelona
Barcelona
Barcelona
Montmel6

MAR
MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR
MAR

AND

MAR

MAR



RANKING 2009/2010

RTLESME

ABSOLUT MASCULI

Mitja Maratd

1 01:03:32 CT 18017 BEN HMBARKA , MOHAMED 27/07/1978 CABlanci Blau 07/02/2010 Granollers MAR
2 01:04:31 CT 5570 LAKHOUAJA , DRISS 26/02/1972 AA Catalunya 28/03/2010 Montorneés del Vallées MAR
3 01:04:46 CT 916 RI10OS ORTEGA, JOSE 15/03/1974 CA Manresa 18/09/2010 Sagunto (Valencia)
4 01:04:57 CT 12163 ROIG TIO, MARC 08/04/1984  CA Laietania 14/02/2010 Barcelona
5 01:05:37 CT 19068 BTAIMI , OTMANE 09/03/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 21/02/2010 Gava MAR
6 01:06:04 CT 11085 LEIVA BEATO, JAUME 30/07/1983 Club VO2 05/09/2010 Orufia de Piélagos
7 01:06:23 CT 17394 SOCIATS ASENSIO, JUST 0170371978 CA Manresa 14/02/2010 Barcelona
8 01:06:35 CT 15081 COMAS PARRA, JORDI 18/11/1977 FC Barcelona 21/03/2010 Calella
9 01:06:43 CT 4962 BERNADO PLANAS, TONI 09/12/1966  CAV Andorra 14/02/2010 Barcelona AND
10 01:06:52 CT 11120 ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO 14/01/1983 Pratenc AA 21/03/2010 Calella
11 01:07:09 CT 5131 ROCA DALMAU, ROGER 06/05/1978  Strands.com 17/01/2010 Terrassa
12 01:07:57 CT 18052 DEL CORRAL MORALES, VICTOR MANUEL 1370571980 CA Montornés 28/03/2010 Montornes del Vallés
13 01:08:53 CT 4367 OJEDA SANZ, BENITO 07/05/1966 Domingo Catalan FC 28/03/2010 Montorneés del Vallées
14 01:09:03 CT 15849 AGUILAR VILA, LLUIS 08/01/1984 CA Montorneés 28/03/2010 Montornes del Vallés
15 01:09:04 CT 15218 RESINA SANCHEZ, ELIAS 06/07/1975 CA Montornées 28/03/2010 Montorneés del Vallées
16 01:09:14 CT 2235 GARCIA INSA, XAVI 26/10/1978 FACVAC Valls 14/02/2010 Barcelona
17 01:09:20 CT 16556 GRANADERO LORCA, JOSE MANUEL 23/03/1972 CA lgualada 06/12/2009 Mataré
18 01:09:22 CT 18500 GUIAMET REDONDO, DAVID 1370471980 CA J” Arribu 21/02/2010 Gava
19 01:09:27 CT 3586 ESCORIZA VALENCIA, JORDI 07/09/1973 CA J” Arribu 21/03/2010 Calella
20 01:09:43 CT 9351 ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN 05/08/1981 Hinaco Monzon 29/11/2009 Tarragona
21 01:09:51 CY 51806 CUADROS BASERBA, DIDAC 07/05/1976  CE Alt Emporda 14/02/2010 Barcelona
22 01:09:58 CL 15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL 06/05/1983 CA Blanci Blau 28/03/2010 Montorneés del Valles
23 01:10:08 CT 6870 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT 14/04/1974  CE California Sports 07/02/2010 Granollers
24 01:10:10 CT 14835 KABOURI HARA, HAMID 16/02/1988 Aquadiver-GEIEG 09/05/2010 Girona
25 01:10:17 CT 19195 TORRADES SABATA, XAVIER 23/07/1983 CA Manresa 13/12/2009 Vilanova i la Geltru
26 01:10:21 CT 17204 ES SEMAALI , EL HOUSSINE 16/01/1975 Medilast Lleida 25/04/2010 Lleida MAR
27 01:10:22 CT 17260 CASERO ROCA, CARLOS 0370371974  Club VO2 07/02/2010 Granollers
28 01:10:23 CT 8915 ORDORNEZ SOBRADO, PEDRO 29/01/1972 JA Sabadell 14/02/2010 Barcelona
28 01:10:23 CY 51829 ROIG RODERO, ARTUR 26/07/1977 CN Olot 14/02/2010 Barcelona
30 01:10:28 CT 4810 CEPEDA MARTIN, MARCO ANTONIO 01/07/1974 CA J” Arribu 21/03/2010 Calella
31 01:10:29 CL 287 ARAGONES PERALES, JAUME 08/09/1967 A4el Km. 07/02/2010 Granollers
32 01:10:38 CT 18823 MIRANDA GUISADO, CESAR 02/12/1972 CA J” Arribu 21/02/2010 Gava
33 01:10:45 CT 185 MURNOZ LOPEZ, JUAN RAMON 12/12/1965 Tf CajaCanarias 1984 15/11/2009 Ripoll
34 01:10:54 CT 15073 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, SERGI 08/07/1973 CA Manresa 29/11/2009 Tarragona
35 01:10:56 CT 18824 ALCAIDE LOPEZ, ANTONIO 23/07/1975 CA J” Arribu 06/12/2009 Matar6
36 01:11:01 CT 10074 DOMINGO SOLER, JAUME 18/08/1974  CE California Sports 21/03/2010 Calella
37 01:11:14 CT 13107 MONTER PRAT, BERNAT 17/04/1975 UA Terrassa 14/02/2010 Barcelona
38 01:11:17 CL 18669 FERNANDEZ RAMOS, JUAN ANTONIO 29/11/1973 Runnersworld At. 29/11/2009 Tarragona
39 01:11:18 CT 17979 CLUSELLAS GARCIA, XAVIER 15/06/1971 CA Sant Boi 14/02/2010 Barcelona
40 01:11:24 CL 16079 ORTEGA RIDAO, PEDRO 12/10/1977 CA Tarragona 29/11/2009 Tarragona
41 01:11:31 CT 17635 CAPDEVILA GOMEZ, JOAN 17/05/1975 CA Manresa 13/12/2009 Vilanova i la Geltru
41 01:11:31 CL 16568 MANCHADO VILA, ALAN FRANCESC 21/05/1975 Amics At.Andorra 14/02/2010 Barcelona
43 01:11:32 CT 5931 SANSA BULLICH, JOSEP 08/06/1978 Fent Cami Mislata 10/10/2010 Roda de Ter AND
44 01:11:33 CT 13787 FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM 27/10/1985 CA Manresa 13/12/2009 Vilanovai la Geltra
45 01:11:45 CT 18825 PRIETO GASQUES, FERNANDO 30/11/1971 CA J” Arribu 14/02/2010 Barcelona
46 01:12:06 CT 17262 MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, MARTIN 14/12/1963 CE California Sports 21/03/2010 Calella
47 01:12:11 CT 15121 SANZA ARRANZ, MARCOS 14/01/1977 CAV Andorra 14/02/2010 Barcelona
48 01:12:12 CT 17216 FLORES DOMINGO, ANTONIO 14/08/1971 A4 el Km. 06/12/2009 Matar6d
49 01:12:20 CT 18730 EL KHOUYA ALI, MUSTAPHA 16/03/1967 Medilast Lleida 23/05/2010 La Almunia (Saragossa) MAR

50 01:12:21 CL 17961 TORNERO ARAGO, MANEL 26/01/1982 Bikila BCN 14/02/2010 Barcelona
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ABSOLUT MASCULI

Maratd
1 02:15:28 CT 11085 LEIVA BEATO, JAUME 30/07/1983 Club VO2 25/09/2010 Berlin - (GER)
2 02:18:53 CT 12163 ROIG TI10O, MARC 08/04/1984 CA Laietania 07/03/2010 Barcelona
3 02:20:02 CT 4962 BERNADO PLANAS, TONI 09/12/1966 CAV Andorra 0770372010 Barcelona AND
4 02:25:27 CT 15073 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, SERGI 08/07/1973 CA Manresa 14/02/2010 Sevilla
5 02:29:31 CL 15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL 06/05/1983 CA Blanc i Blau 07/03/2010 Barcelona
6 02:32:12 CT 18823 MIRANDA GUISADO, CESAR 02/12/1972 CA J” Arribu 07/03/2010 Barcelona
7 02:34:19 CT 18825 PRIETO GASQUES, FERNANDO 30/11/1971 CA J” Arribu 0770372010 Barcelona
8 02:34:43 CL 15848 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR 07/05/1974 CA Calella 07/03/2010 Barcelona
9 02:34:47 CT 6870 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT 14/04/1974 CE California Sports 07/03/2010 Barcelona
10 02:34:52 CY 51409 PRATS ESPAR, JOAN 03/05/1969 Esport i Natura 07/03/2010 Barcelona
11 02:35:28 CT 17319 CAMPMOL AMETLLER, ESTEVE 26/12/1974 CN Banyoles 29/11/2009 San Sebastian
12 02:36:20 CT 15826 SELLARES OLIVARES, VICENTE 1570471974 CE California Sports 22/11/2009 Saragossa
13 02:36:22 CL 287 ARAGONES PERALES, JAUME 08/09/1967 A 4 el Km. 07/03/2010 Barcelona
14 02:36:41 CT 17216 FLORES DOMINGO, ANTONIO 1470871971 A4 el Km. 0770372010 Barcelona
15 02:37:30 CT 2175 MORENTE GUERRERO, VICTOR MANUEL 28/04/1971 CA Montornés 07/03/2010 Barcelona
16 02:40:13 CT 17689 GODOY CARO, ANTONIO 23/04/1975 Pratenc AA 0770372010 Barcelona
17 02:41:55 CT 17688 AMOROS GIBAJA, JOSE ANTONIO 12/03/1973 Pratenc AA 07/03/2010 Barcelona
18 02:42:01 CT 19457 TRULLOLS PEDRA, RAMON 14/06/1971 AA Xafatolls 02/05/2010 Empdries
19 02:42:11 CL 14381 GARCIA SOLER, JAUME 11/08/1977 CA Tarragona 07/03/2010 Barcelona
20 02:42:50 CL 9926 RIBA CORRONS, CARLES 1770971983 CA lgualada 0770372010 Barcelona
21 02:43:29 CL 19057 DEL RIO MAESTRE, OSCAR 01/12/1975 CF Viladecavalls 07/03/2010 Barcelona
22 02:43:48 CY 51048 BOADAS GOMBAU, PERE 08/09/1967 GF Blanes 07/03/2010 Barcelona
23 02:43:51 CT 18180 ESQUIUS MIQUEL, ALFONS 06/09/1961 CA Manresa 31/10/2010 Ciudad Real
24 02:43:52 CT 11195 MARSOL FONT, FRANCESC 03/10/1972 CA Vic 07/03/2010 Barcelona
25 02:43:57 CT 16399 SEVILLANO LLERGO, ANTONIO 22/10/1971 JA Sabadell 0770372010 Barcelona
26 02:44:14 CT 421 BATLLE ROMERO, JOAN 24/04/1972 Girona C.Brava-CAP 07/03/2010 Barcelona
27 02:44:48 CT 18181 ESQUIUS MIQUEL, RAMON 11/07/1960 CA Manresa 31/10/2010 Ciudad Real
28 02:45:10 CT 19142 LEDESMA , EDUARD 09/10/1972 Barcelona At. 07/03/2010 Barcelona USA
29 02:45:50 CT 18722 SANCHO SANCHO, JOSE ANDRES 03/11/1971 Esp. Vinaros 21/02/2010 Valencia
30 02:45:57 CY 51818 MARTINEZ MARTI, JOSEP 20/04/1971 A 4 el Km. 07/03/2010 Barcelona
31 02:46:04 CT 17412 CHINCHILLA FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 06/02/1976 CA Diputacié BCN 07/03/2010 Barcelona
32 02:46:15 CT 18417 DEL REY PEDREGOSA, ENRIQUE 27/02/1972 JA Sabadell 22/11/2009 Saragossa
33 02:46:33 CL 18669 FERNANDEZ RAMOS, JUAN ANTONIO 29/11/1973 Runnersworld At. 07/03/2010 Barcelona
34 02:47:10 CY 51001 ANGULO ROVIRA, RAUL 11/06/1979 CN Sabadell 0770372010 Barcelona
35 02:47:35 CT 14077 GARROTE SAYO, GERARD 02/07/1987 Girona C.Brava-CAP 07/03/2010 Barcelona
36 02:47:43 CT 11918 GARCIA BRAGADO, JESUS ANGEL 17/10/1969 Canal de Isabel 11 01/11/2009 Nueva York - (USA)
37 02:47:53 CL 16719 GALINDO LUQUE, OLIVER 05/06/1971 CA Olesa 07/03/2010 Barcelona
38 02:48:02 CL 18249 MARTI PARKELLA, JORDI 29/08/1973 GA LluTsos Mataré 07/03/2010 Barcelona
39 02:48:06 CT 11343 CAMARA SERRANO, FRANCISCO 23/08/1961 CE California Sports 07/03/2010 Barcelona
40 02:48:30 CT 14593 GUILLEN ZURERA, ALFONSO 11/09/1974 CA Canovelles 14/02/2010 Sevilla
41 02:49:57 CT 18933 MORENO MIGUEL, JOSEP LLUIS 29/01/1957 CA Canaletes 02/05/2010 Empdries
42 02:50:32 CY 51214 CODINA CACERES, ANTONIO 08/07/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 07/03/2010 Barcelona
43 02:51:26 CL 18193 VILLANUEVA VILAMAJOR, JOSEP 26/02/1970 CE Universitari 0770372010 Barcelona
44 02:51:36 CL 16584 FERNANDEZ COMA, JOSE MANUEL 09/09/1980 CA Vic 07/03/2010 Barcelona
45 02:51:49 CL 18547 FERNANDEZ MURNOZ, DANIEL 06/12/1971 CA Laietania 0770372010 Barcelona
46 02:52:02 CT 17384 LLORET SALAMERO, ALBERT 11/06/1966 JA Sabadell 07/03/2010 Barcelona
47 02:53:06 CT 10570 VILALTA AGUADO, VICTOR 01/08/1968 CA Vic 0770372010 Barcelona
47 02:53:06 CL 18615 MAESO PEREZ, FERNANDO 27/01/1975 CA Calella 07/03/2010 Barcelona
49 02:53:12 CL 15030 GABARA GARCIA, RAMON 09/11/1961 CA Sant Boi 0770372010 Barcelona

50 02:54:43 CY 51159 FERNANDEZ CAPILLA, ANDRES 01/09/1964 CN Sabadell 07/03/2010 Barcelona
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

110 metres tanques (eléctric)
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
21
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

13.59
14.90
14.98
15.01
15.09
15.28
15.32
15.50
15.59
15.61

15.81
15.93
15.98
16.00
16.14
16.18
16.21
16.29
16.31
16.39

16.45
16.45
16.62
16.63
16.81
17.02
17.02
17.08
17.20
17.26

17.32
17.35
17.44
17.46
17.51
17.58
17.68
17.74
17.83
17.88

18.08
18.13

0.0
-1.0
-0.7
-1.0
2.0
0.5
1.2
0.9
1.0
1.4

-1.3
1.2

0.5
1.0
1.4
2.0
1.3
-2.7
-1.2

-1.3
-1.3
0.2
0.5
-1.5
1.6
0.5
-1.0
1.3
0.4

-1.5
0.5

0.5
0.0
-2.1
-2.2
0.5
1.0
0.0

-1.3
0.4

CT 11800
CT 18785
CT 15791
CT 10375
CT 12672
CT 15384
CT 18272
CT 13351
CT 16055
CT 14095

CT 17948
CT 14776
CT 14250
CT 17100
CT 17568
CT 18699
CT 12844
CT 13195
CT 2836

CT 13875

CT 8644

CT 17287
CT 15874
CT 11769
CT 16990
CT 16138
CT 17165
CT 12510
CT 14019
CT 17129

CT 12294
CL 6964

CL 19180
CL 11940
CT 16404
CT 17352
CT 3468

CT 13199
CT 17235
CT 16573

CL 14682
CL 13622

QUINONEZ VERNAZA, JACKSON AMADEO

KIROV RUMENOV, CVETOMIR

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

MATAS GARCIA, SERGI

CORBACHO RODRIGUEZ, JUAN MANUEL
QUINTANAL SANCHEZ, JOSE ANGEL
GOMEZ CELDRAN, VICTOR

SANS CANES, GERARD

MONTERO HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN
BENITEZ LAZCANO, IVAN

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR
COSTA JIMENO, NESTOR

NAVARRO CANAMARES, JORDI
MOLINER FABREGAS, MARCEL
SETIEN SIGFREDO, ANGEL ALBERTO
CARDILLO MATA, HUGO

CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
RODRIGUEZ AMOR, DANIEL

FERRER GRABOLEDA, SANTI
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT

CASTILLO PATINO, ALBERTO
CARRERA TERRES, POL
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI
LLIMOS AUBACH, GERARD
ROCAS ALONSO, MARC

EL BOUSSETTAOUI , MOHAMED
FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN
R10OS MESEGUER, DIDAC
CASAS GUERRERO, JORGE

SALA SALVA, SERGI

FERRER LOPEZ, RUBEN
LORENZO DEL PINO, JAIRO
MENDEZ PUIG, ROGER
AMAT CAMPOS, DAVID
VILALTA LLADOS, ANGEL
CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI
VALLES CORBALAN, JORDI
DIEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, CARLOS

GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO
SAURAS RIPOL, MIQUEL

12/06/1980
02/08/1985
14/03/1979
14/06/1978
18/11/1985
26/03/1991
25/05/1990
07/04/1989
05/04/1991
07/05/1989

05/03/1989
27/03/1989
04/03/1987
15/01/1993
07/09/1992
10/08/1984
14/12/1987
12/04/1984
07/01/1977
27/04/1989

03/02/1982
03/08/1992
11/10/1978
29/12/1985
05/05/1992
09/06/1990
31/05/1992
12/12/1985
19/04/1985
24/07/1992

09/01/1986
16/10/1981
13/04/1985
17/04/1985
14/09/1991
27/03/1992
20/11/1964
19/07/1985
11/11/1992
05/01/1993

16/12/1988
09/11/1987

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
Oviedo At.

CA Granollers

CA Mollet

CA Nou Barris
Medilast Lleida
Girona C.Brava-CAP
AA Catalunya

Medilast Lleida

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Canaletes
Juventud Elche Arosa
UA Barbera

UA Barbera

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
CA Manresa

AA Catalunya

CA Granollers

AA Catalunya

CA Vic

CA Manresa

CA Gava

Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Vic

CA Tarragona
Pratenc AA

CA Laietania
CA Canaletes
UA Rubi

CA Vic

FC Barcelona
CA Castellar
CA Castellar
CA Laietania
AA Catalunya
Pratenc AA

CA Granollers
Cornella At.

10/07/2010
07/07/2010
16/06/2010
07/07/2010
29/05/2010
16/05/2010
22/05/2010
15/05/2010
11/04/2010
02/06/2010

10/04/2010
22/05/2010
16/06/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/06/2010
23/05/2010
09/05/2010
13/06/2010
04/07/2010

10/04/2010
31/10/2010
09/05/2010
23/05/2010
23/05/2010
11/04/2010
16/05/2010
18/07/2010
09/05/2010
11/04/2010

23/05/2010
11/04/2010
16/06/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010

31/10/2010
11/04/2010

Alcala de Henares

Matar6 BUL
Barcelona-SE

Matar6

Palafrugell

Sabadell

Barcelona-SE

Andujar

Vic

Barcelona-SE

Manresa

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Vic

Vic cuB
Barcelona-SE

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE

Matar6

Calvia

Manresa

Sabadell

Barcelona-SE

Logrofio

Matar6

Cambrils

Sabadell MAR
Avilés

Barcelona-SE

Terrassa

Matar6

Vic
Barcelona-SE
Vic

Terrassa
Granollers
Granollers
Vic

Vic

Terrassa

Sabadell
Terrassa
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110 metres tanques (manual/eléctric)
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11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
29

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
42
44
45
46
47

13.59
14.90
14.98
15.01
15.09
15.28
15.32
15.50
15.59
15.61

15.81
15.93
15.98
16.00
16.0
16.14
16.18
16.21
16.29
16.31

16.39
16.45
16.45
16.5
16.6
16.62
16.63
16.81
17.02
17.02

16.8
17.08
17.20
17.26
17.32
17.35
17.44
17.46
17.51
17.58

17.68
17.5
17.74
17.83
17.88
18.08
18.13
17.9

0.0
-1.0
-0.7
-1.0
2.0
0.5
1.2
0.9
1.0
1.4

-2.2
-1.3
0.5
1.0
0.0

0.4
-1.0

CT 11800
CT 18785
CT 15791
CT 10375
CT 12672
CT 15384
CT 18272
CT 13351
CT 16055
CT 14095

CT 17948
CT 14776
CT 14250
CT 17100
CT 11395
CT 17568
CT 18699
CT 12844
CT 13195
CT 2836

CT 13875
CT 8644

CT 17287
CT 14744
CT 15510
CT 15874
CT 11769
CT 16990
CT 16138
CT 17165

CT 10045
CT 12510
CT 14019
CT 17129
CT 12294
CL 6964

CL 19180
CL 11940
CT 16404
CT 17352

CT 3468

CT 14766
CT 13199
CT 17235
CT 16573
CL 14682
CL 13622
CT 10295

QUINONEZ VERNAZA, JACKSON
KIROV RUMENOV, CVETOMIR
FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

MATAS GARCIA, SERGI

CORBACHO RODRIGUEZ, JUAN MANUEL
QUINTANAL SANCHEZ, JOSE ANGEL

GOMEZ CELDRAN, VICTOR
SANS CANES, GERARD

MONTERO HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN

BENITEZ LAZCANO, IVAN

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR
COSTA JIMENO, NESTOR
NAVARRO CANAMARES, JORDI
MOLINER FABREGAS, MARCEL
SERRES PARDINES, ADRIA

SETIEN SIGFREDO, ANGEL ALBERTO

CARDILLO MATA, HUGO
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
RODRIGUEZ AMOR, DANIEL
FERRER GRABOLEDA, SANTI

ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT
CASTILLO PATINO, ALBERTO
CARRERA TERRES, POL
MARTIN JARQUE, XAVIER
MIRO MANERO, SERGI
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI
LLIMOS AUBACH, GERARD
ROCAS ALONSO, MARC

EL BOUSSETTAOUI , MOHAMED

REDONDO MORA, MIGUEL
FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN
R10OS MESEGUER, DIDAC
CASAS GUERRERO, JORGE
SALA SALVA, SERGI

FERRER LOPEZ, RUBEN
LORENZO DEL PINO, JAIRO
MENDEZ PUIG, ROGER
AMAT CAMPOS, DAVID
VILALTA LLADOS, ANGEL

CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI
ZAMORA ROMAN, EDUARD
VALLES CORBALAN, JORDI
DIEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, CARLOS
GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO
SAURAS RIPOL, MIQUEL

REINA VILLATORO, NOE

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

AMADEO 12/06/1980
02/08/1985
14/03/1979
14/06/1978
18/11/1985
26/03/1991
25/05/1990
07/04/1989
05/04/1991
07/05/1989

05/03/1989
27/03/1989
04/03/1987
15/01/1993
12/09/1983
07/09/1992
10/08/1984
14/12/1987
12/04/1984
07/01/1977

27/04/1989
03/02/1982
03/08/1992
28/06/1989
11/05/1991
11/10/1978
29/12/1985
05/05/1992
09/06/1990
31/05/1992

03/09/1984
12/12/1985
19/04/1985
24/07/1992
09/01/1986
16/10/1981
13/04/1985
17/04/1985
14/09/1991
27/03/1992

20/11/1964
28/05/1989
19/07/1985
11/11/1992
05/01/1993
16/12/1988
09/11/1987
15/10/1984

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
Oviedo At.

CA Granollers

CA Mollet

CA Nou Barris
Medilast Lleida
Girona C.Brava-CAP
AA Catalunya

Medilast Lleida

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Tarragona

CA Canaletes
Juventud Elche Arosa
UA Barbera

UA Barbera

Tf CajaCanarias 1984

CA Manresa

AA Catalunya

CA Granollers

CE Universitari
FACVAC Valls

AA Catalunya

CA Vic

CA Manresa

CA Gava

Girona C.Brava-CAP

CA Gava

CA Vic

CA Tarragona
Pratenc AA
CA Laietania
CA Canaletes
UA Rubi

CA Vic

FC Barcelona
CA Castellar

CA Castellar
UGE Badalona
CA Laietania
AA Catalunya
Pratenc AA
CA Granollers
Cornella At.
CA Olesa

10/07/2010
07/07/2010
16/06/2010
07/07/2010
29/05/2010
16/05/2010
22/05/2010
15/05/2010
11/04/2010
02/06/2010

10/04/2010
22/05/2010
16/06/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
02/06/2010
23/05/2010
09/05/2010
13/06/2010

04/07/2010
10/04/2010
31/10/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
09/05/2010
23/05/2010
23/05/2010
11/04/2010
16/05/2010

02/05/2010
18/07/2010
09/05/2010
11/04/2010
23/05/2010
11/04/2010
16/06/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010

02/05/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
31/10/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010

Alcala de Henares
Matar6
Barcelona-SE
Mataré
Palafrugell
Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Anduajar

Vic

Barcelona-SE

BUL

Manresa

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Vic

Tarragona-CLA

Vic cuB
Barcelona-SE

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE

Mataré

Calvia
Manresa
Sabadell
Calella
Calella
Barcelona-SE
Logrofio
Mataré
Cambrils
Sabadell MAR
Matar6

Avilés

Barcelona-SE

Terrassa

Mataré

Vic

Barcelona-SE

Vic

Terrassa

Granollers

Granollers
Mataré
Vic

Vic
Terrassa
Sabadell
Terrassa
Mataré
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

400 metres tanques
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46

51.69
52.04
52.84
53.14
54.14
54.70
54.79
54.8
55.34
55.47

55.77
55.85
56.37
56.51
57.37
57.61
58.29
59.02
59.02
59.07

59.17
59.19
59.1
59.46
59.51
59.76
1:00.0
1:00.15
1:00.21
1:00.2

1:00.3
1:00.3
1:00.46
1:00.62
1:00.84
1:00.86
1:01.42
1:01.49
1:01.54
1:01.6

1:01.61
1:01.5
1:01.69
1:01.83
1:02.03
1:02.12
1:02.0

CT 15398
CT 18725
CT 15331
CT 13265
CT 15447
CT 13064
CT 15919
CT 17769
CT 15765
CT 16972

CT 15184
CT 9736

CT 15384
CT 17120
CT 16990
CT 14766
CT 16404
CT 10443
CT 16776
CT 15303

CT 14250
CT 17850
CT 14594
CT 16781
CT 16464
CT 17857
CT 8041

CT 15899
CL 6189

CL 11646

CT 15027
CT 15108
CT 13177
CT 17129
CT 17862
CT 18479
CL 7807

CT 14797
CT 18309
CT 15435

CT 18159
CT 17125
CT 17165
CT 12316
CL 16871
CT 12089
CT 18962

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

VALLES PASTOR, JUAN ENRIQUE
CARNICERO FERNANDEZ, SAMUEL
GARCIA JEREZ, DANIEL PEDRO

BOTTINI FLORES, BALDEMAR JOSE
LOPEZ ARDANUY, FRANCESC

DE VILALTA BUFURULL, ALEX

GIMENEZ ANDRADE, FRANCISCO JAVIER
PIQUERAS ARAGO, ORIOL

VALERO CANO, MARC

ROCA PUIGROS, MARC

GARCIA ZURDO, ANDRES
QUINTANAL SANCHEZ, JOSE ANGEL
GIRON JANSA, JUAN ARTURO
LLIMOS AUBACH, GERARD
ZAMORA ROMAN, EDUARD

AMAT CAMPOS, DAVID

MULLERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
PEULA PEGADO, DANIEL

TORRES BATSUMS, RICARD

NAVARRO CANAMARES, JORDI
DURAN SIDERA, ADRIA

SANCHEZ GOMEZ, DANIEL
CARMONA ROBLES, ALEX

MARTINEZ CIRIQUIAN, ARNAU
GARCIA CASTRO, DANIEL

GARCIA ESPINOSA, CRISTOBAL
PEREZ NUNEZ, ALVARO

POMBO SABUGUEIRO, JUAN CARLOS
CHARRO RODRIGUEZ, ISMAEL

CARRILLO VINAS, JOSEP RAMON
JIMENEZ COLOMER, JOSEP
REIXACH NOELL, GERARD
CASAS GUERRERO, JORGE
HERNANDEZ ESCOLAR, ALBERT
HERRANZ PUIG, EDUARD

PLAZA CASTEL, ALEJANDRO
GONZALEZ SILVA, DANIEL
JATTA , YAKUBA

ORIOL PASANO, AGUSTI

ESTEVE HERNANDEZ, ERIC
QUESADA POVEDA, ADRIA

EL BOUSSETTAOUI , MOHAMED
MARCH SOLE, DAVID

CELMA MONTSERRAT, ARTUR
FONTELLES HERNANDEZ, XAVIER
COLOME SADURNI, JORDI

04/06/1991
25/03/1986
08/04/1990
02/04/1987
05/01/1986
24/02/1985
30/04/1989
02/02/1979
12/02/1991
22/06/1993

28/07/1989
17/01/1981
26/03/1991
01/03/1990
05/05/1992
28/05/1989
14/09/1991
20/04/1984
31/07/1977
09/10/1991

04/03/1987
09/02/1994
05/04/1988
08/05/1991
05/05/1991
24/10/1994
23/03/1982
16/09/1990
24/08/1978
04/04/1984

08/07/1991
26/08/1991
09/07/1987
24/07/1992
21/07/1993
12/02/1994
07/07/1982
25/01/1989
18/03/1986
08/03/1989

02/10/1992
12/07/1992
31/05/1992
27/03/1974
26/12/1983
16/02/1970
24/08/1994

JA Sabadell

Playas de Castellon
CA Calella

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa

1SS - L™ Hospitalet
Oviedo At.

CA Mollet

AA Catalunya

CA Manresa

UGE Badalona

FC Barcelona

CA Lloret-La Selva
JA Sabadell

CA Vilafranca

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Canovelles

AA Palamoés CalongeSt
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Castellar

CA Montornes
Medilast Lleida

CA Castellar

GA Llulsos Matar6

Aquadiver-GEIEG
UA Terrassa

CA Laietania
Pratenc AA

CA lgualada
Cornella At.

CN Reus Ploms
Eliocroca
Medilast Lleida
CA Tarragona

JA Sabadell

CA sant Celoni
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Canaletes

CA Canaletes

UA Barbera

CE Penedées

04/07/2010
10/07/2010
07/07/2010
09/06/2010
13/06/2010
02/05/2010
30/06/2010
09/06/2010
13/06/2010
23/05/2010

20/06/2010
06/07/2010
30/05/2010
20/06/2010
05/06/2010
25/04/2010
05/06/2010
18/04/2010
23/05/2010
09/10/2010

30/05/2010
02/05/2010
17/04/2010
12/06/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
23/05/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010

17/04/2010
16/05/2010
23/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
05/06/2010
02/05/2010
10/04/2010
15/05/2010
02/05/2010

30/05/2010
17/04/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010
18/07/2010
18/04/2010
16/05/2010

Castellén

Alcala de Henares
Mataréo

Barcelona-SE
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Matard

Barcelona-SE
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Vallés
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Valles
El Prat de Llobregat
Matard

Mataré

Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-CD
Bilbao
Barcelona-SE
Granollers
Tarragona-CLA
Matard

Granollers
Barcelona-CD

Mollet del Valles
Barcelona-CD
Mataré

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Castellar del Valles
Granollers

Manresa

Andujar
Tarragona-CLA

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD

El Prat de Llobregat
Sant Boi de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Palafrugell
Barcelona-CD

GAM

MAR
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

3.000 metres obstacles
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

8:19.15
8:25.99
8:28.03
8:33.29
8:50.08
9:03.35
9:08.14
9:11.26
9:13.74
9:21.01

9:23.63
9:24.97
9:26.46
9:32.33
9:32.38
9:33.40
9:35.27
9:35.64
9:36.77
9:37.01

9:46.96
9:56.35
9:56.83
9:58.05
9:58.86
10:01.90
10:03.19
10:03.2
10:04.71
10:05.4

10:05.8
10:06.21
10:06.80

10:09.2
10:09.27
10:12.08
10:13.10

10:17.2
10:17.57
10:21.41

10:24.47

CT 2378

CT 10443
CT 6143

CT 17057
CT 18148
CT 11144
CT 11049
CT 16842
CT 15372
CT 16227

CT 5931

CT 17394
CT 10484
CT 16609
CT 9351

CT 16556
CT 16824
CT 16859
CT 8915

CT 11224

CT 9313

CT 14063
CT 19070
CT 15073
CT 15338
CT 17719
CL 16896
CT 13107
CT 17241
CT 7353

CT 17544
CT 17360
CT 11120
CT 18352
CL 3327
CT 16425
CT 8263
CT 3898
CT 14594
CT 3271

CT 16682

BLANCO QUEVEDO, JOSE LUIS
MULLERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
PALOMEQUE BARRERA, RUBEN
MERZOUGUI NOURDDINE, ABDELAZIZ
EL AAMRI , KHALID

JARDI CEDO, ROGER

CASCALLO MANSO, ORIOL

VALLS TERUEL, VICENG

TUGORES SASTRE, FRANCESC
EZZAYDOUNY , IBRAHIM

SANSA BULLICH, JOSEP

SOCIATS ASENSIO, JUST

ZARCO ALVAREZ, IVAN

SALVADOR MARTINEZ, MANUEL
ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN
GRANADERO LORCA, JOSE MANUEL
AZZOUZ , IBRAHIM

BOURIHOU , ZAKARIA

ORDONEZ SOBRADO, PEDRO
RIVERO MORENO, PABLO

CRUZ SANCHEZ, JORDI
TORRES RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
AYYAD , ABDELMALEK
RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, SERGI
FERRES CONEJERO, MARC
TOULLISS AYADA, RAFIK
MUROZ RUBIALES, GERMAN
MONTER PRAT, BERNAT
MONTEVERDE GRAU, GERARD
LIMIA BOO, IVAN

TODA VERICAT, JORDI

QUIROS LUCAS, ALBERT

ENRIQUEZ CASTELLS, SERGIO
LAMKADMI , ZAKARIA

I1ZABAL PORTULAS, JOAN

ESSALMI ELBACHINI, ABDESSAMAD
LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM
NAVARRO GONZALEZ, PEDRO ALBERTO
SANCHEZ GOMEZ, DANIEL

MARSOL FONT, DAVID

VELLIDO IBANEZ, SERGIO

03/06/1975
20/04/1984
14/08/1980
30/08/1991
20/03/1977
22/07/1985
17/01/1983
28/03/1992
22/01/1984
28/04/1991

08/06/1978
01/03/1978
08/02/1984
13/02/1989
05/08/1981
23/03/1972
12/11/1993
10/04/1991
29/01/1972
25/09/1982

01/06/1980
04/05/1987
01/12/1976
08/07/1973
12/07/1991
26/06/1991
10/04/1991
17/04/1975
11/03/1992
12/05/1980

12/06/1977
15/08/1968
14/01/1983
06/09/1993
08/11/1974
01/05/1989
06/03/1981
09/07/1976
05/04/1988
22/02/1970

03/05/1992

CA La Sansi

CA Lloret-La Selva
FC Barcelona

CA Asco

Medilast Lleida
Medilast Lleida
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Laietania

CA Lloret-La Selva
FC Barcelona

Fent Cami Mislata
CA Manresa
Pratenc AA

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Hinaco Monzon

CA lgualada

FC Barcelona
Playas de Castellon
JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

JA Sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA lgualada

CA Manresa

AA Catalunya
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Nou Barris

UA Terrassa

AA Catalunya

CA Montornes

FACVAC Valls

CA Manresa
Pratenc AA

CA Olesa

CA Canaletes
Girona C.Brava-CAP
AA Catalunya

UA Terrassa

CA Canovelles

CA Vic

CA Castellar

01/08/2010
23/06/2010
09/06/2010
23/06/2010
23/06/2010
12/06/2010
16/05/2010
23/06/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010

15/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
18/07/2010
16/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
06/07/2010
18/07/2010
02/06/2010

25/04/2010
23/05/2010
02/05/2010
23/05/2010
13/06/2010
02/05/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010
20/06/2010
10/04/2010

10/04/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010
02/05/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010

02/05/2010

Barcelona-O
Baracaldo
Huelva
Baracaldo
Baracaldo
Bilbao
Sabadell
Baracaldo
Granollers
Terrassa

Pamplona

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Murcia

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Mataro
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Mataré

El Prat de Llobregat
Mataré

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Calella

Calella

El Prat de Llobregat
Terrassa

Mataréo

Vic

El Prat de Llobregat
Saragossa-CAD
Mataréo
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat

Granollers

MAR

MAR

AND

MAR
MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR
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Salt d'Alcada
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20
20
23
24
25
25
27
28
28
28

28
28
33
34
34
36
36
36
36
36

36
42
42
42
45
45
47
48
48
48

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

2.14
2.10
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.06
2.01
1.97
1.96
1.96

1.93
1.93
1.93
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.89
1.88
1.86
1.85

1.85
1.85
1.84
1.83
1.82
1.82
1.81
1.80
1.80
1.80

1.80
1.80
1.78
1.76
1.76
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75

1.75
1.74
1.74
1.74
1.73
1.73
1.72
1.70
1.70
1.70

1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70

CT 12882
CT 10787
CT 9885

CT 15791
CT 17083
CT 14796
CT 14614
CT 17100
CT 13199
CT 16316

CT 11960
CT 18435
CT 13875
CT 15398
CT 14227
CT 17352
CT 12510
CT 17679
CT 12844
CT 18386

CT 16288
CT 15895
CT 11769
CT 16707
CT 18699
CT 11420
CT 16055
CT 17131
CL 16205
CT 18283

CT 15390
CT 18534
CT 15688
CT 19553
CT 16915
CT 14019
CL 14074
CT 15628
CT 17392
CL 17256

CT 15510
CL 14781
CL 16864
CT 15874
CT 18693
CT 18728
CT 17862
CT 17128
CT 17855
CT 16691

CL 15077
CT 16736
CL 19463
CT 16319
CT 17568
CL 6964

CL 19523
CT 14893
CT 18879

TRIADO SUBIRANA, CARLES
VELEZ MARTIN, MIQUEL
FATTY KOMA, LEMEN

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN
ESPINALT JORGE, JOAN
BERTRAN SANTOS, MARC
ABIAN DAMIANS, IGNASI
MOLINER FABREGAS, MARCEL
VALLES CORBALAN, JORDI
SICART MORAGAS, NIL

PUJADAS TORTOSA, ALBERT
SANCHEZ ALONSO, MARC

ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

BONJOCH FREGINALS, FRANCESC
VILALTA LLADOS, ANGEL
FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN
CASTILLO PATINO, JESUS

CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
FERNANDEZ-DAVILA LAZO, ESTEBAN

GARCIA RAMOS, FRANCISCO
JIMENEZ LATORRE, CRISTIAN
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI
FERNANDEZ REIXACH, POL
CARDILLO MATA, HUGO

PLANAS ILLAS, JOAN

MONTERO HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN
TUYA SANCHEZ, ALDO

DURAN LLIGONYA, ALBERT
ROMANI SUAREZ, ROBERT

LOPEZ PAREDES, GUILLERMO
CODINA LAHOSA, EDUARD
MARCO ROBAS, GUILLEM
ARDERIUS GUITERAS, GUILLEM
PACHECO POLONIO, DANIEL
RIOS MESEGUER, DIDAC
NAVARRO TRUFERO, RAUL
ALFEREZ BAQUERO, ADRIA
REIG LLADO, ANDREU
GONZALEZ ALBALA, IVAN

MIRO MANERO, SERGI
NARANJO MARTINEZ, JOSE
CORDERO MONTILLA, ANGELO
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
GARRIDO UBEDA, ERIC

ROGES VALLES, GUILLEM
HERNANDEZ ESCOLAR, ALBERT
FONTANE MASO, JOAQUIM
SANTOS GUARCH, FERRAN
SELVA COMADRAN, ALBERT

ROSSELL FERNANDEZ, ERIC

MALET CASAS, MIQUEL
SAMANIEGO GOMEZ, XAVIER
BUFISTOV , DMITRY

SETIEN SIGFREDO, ANGEL ALBERTO
FERRER LOPEZ, RUBEN

ARIZA CASABON, DANIEL

JAMMEH SANNEH, LAMIN

P1 PORTET, ALEIX

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

15/08/1987
28/02/1983
18/06/1982
14/03/1979
25/11/1980
25/03/1990
11/07/1986
15/01/1993
19/07/1985
06/02/1991

18/01/1984
21/04/1995
27/04/1989
04/06/1991
15/05/1988
27/03/1992
12/12/1985
05/08/1993
14/12/1987
29/10/1995

05/03/1987
29/04/1989
29/12/1985
04/07/1993
10/08/1984
21/05/1981
05/04/1991
09/12/1986
27/04/1992
16/03/1986

04/07/1989
04/05/1994
21/01/1991
23/04/1996
15/03/1993
19/04/1985
23/12/1985
11/12/1989
12/06/1993
24/06/1992

11/05/1991
11/06/1989
06/06/1991
11/10/1978
11/05/1994
10/07/1995
21/07/1993
30/07/1993
06/06/1994
14/06/1992

05/08/1990
11/04/1991
28/11/1983
19/02/1983
07/09/1992
16/10/1981
17/12/1973
15/05/1990
27/01/1996

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Laietania
Aquadiver-GEIEG

CAV Andorra

CA lgualada

CA Manresa

JA Sabadell

AA Catalunya

CA Castellar

CA Vic

Cornella At.

UA Barbera

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

CA Montornes
Medilast Lleida
CA Vic

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

Juventud Elche Arosa

CA Laietania
Girona C.Brava-CAP
Esnova Gijon

CA Calella

CA Tarragona

UA Barbera

CA Mollet

CA Nou Barris

CA Castellar
Cornella At.

CA Tarragona

U Colomenca At.
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa

UA Terrassa

FACVAC Valls
Pratenc AA

CA Lloret-La Selva
AA Catalunya
Medilast Lleida
Medilast Lleida
CA lgualada
Aquadiver-GEIEG
CE Universitari

CA Mollet

CE Penedes

CN Reus Ploms
FACVAC Valls

CE Universitari

CA Canaletes

CA Canaletes

CA Tarragona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Calella

02/06/2010
13/06/2010
23/05/2010
17/07/2010
17/06/2010
17/06/2010
02/06/2010
12/06/2010
18/04/2010
25/06/2010

18/04/2010
05/06/2010
03/07/2010
25/04/2010
02/05/2010
25/06/2010
17/07/2010
10/07/2010
22/05/2010
05/01/2010

10/04/2010
24/04/2010
19/06/2010
30/10/2010
10/04/2010
02/05/2010
30/05/2010
21/03/2010
10/04/2010
02/05/2010

20/06/2010
04/07/2010
16/05/2010
19/06/2010
25/09/2010
10/04/2010
10/04/2010
06/05/2010
05/06/2010
05/06/2010

07/08/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010
17/07/2010
29/05/2010
02/10/2010
19/12/2009
09/01/2010
10/04/2010
10/04/2010

18/04/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010
24/10/2010
24/10/2010

Barcelona-SE
Mataréo
Mataréo
Avilés
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Palafrugell
Girona

El Prat de Llobregat
Lloret de Mar

Calvia

Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Girona

Avilés

Nerja

Logrofio

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

Calella

Lleida
Barcelona-SE
Castellon

Manresa

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Calella
Tarragona-CLA

Barcelona-SE

Amposta

Barcelona-CD

Vic

Benicarlo

Mollet del Valles

Calella

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Castellar del Valles
Castellar del Valles

Valls

El Prat de Llobregat
Granollers

Avilés

Lleida
Saragossa-CAD
Gava

Palafrugell

Mollet del Valles
Mollet del Valles

Terrassa

Palafrugell

Calella

Calella

Granollers

Granollers

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Sabadell

Sabadell

PER

RUS
cuB
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11
11
13
14
14
16
17
17
17
17

21
21
23
23
23
23
27
28
28
30

31
31
31
34
35
36
36
38
39
39

41
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

5.50 CT 13293
5.41 CT 13052
5.10 CT 14773
5.05 CT 16700
5.00 CT 15809
4.95 CT 15791
4.91 CT 17096
4.91 CT 14254
4.90 CT 13918
4.80 CT 11420

4.70 CT 16247
4.70 CT 13875
4.61 CT 17673
4.60 CT 15874
4.60 CT 16379
4.45 CT 14336
4.40 CT 14277
4.40 CT 11481
4.40 CT 7457

4.40 CT 16018

4.31 CT 14974
4.31 CT 13793
4.30 CT 13898
4.30 CT 11769
4.30 CT 1808

4.30 CT 17837
4.25 CT 16706
4.20 CT 15147
4.20 CT 13051
4.11 CT 2682

4.10 CT 15510
4.10 CT 18879
4.10 CT 17641
4.05 CT 18528
4.01 CT 18676
4.00 CL 18042
4.00 CT 18482
3.90 CT 16316
3.85 CL 17348
3.85 CT 18685

3.81 CT 18070
3.80 CT 18295
3.60 CL 17314
3.60 CT 10295
3.60 CL 15504
3.60 CT 13195
3.60 CT 17683
3.60 CT 12844
3.60 CT 18732
3.60 CT 18363

BYCHKOV BYCHKOVA, IGOR
VELEZ MARTIN, ALBERT
CONCEPCION MARTIN, MANEL
SALAS PLANAS, DIDAC
CRISTIA PEREZ, ALEX

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN
GUIMERA PRIETO, ELOI

MOYA MORENO, DAVID

ABELLAN ALONSO DE MEDINA, TOMAS

PLANAS ILLAS, JOAN

PUIG FACUNDO, ADRIA
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT
VELA GENESCA, MARC
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO
GONZALO ARDERIU, ALEX
ALONSO LLORENTE, ARI
LINARES ARROYO, ROGER
ADEVA FILLOL, ORIOL
GORGUES JORDANA, XAVIER
OLIVER OBIOL, OSCAR

AGUSTI GUITART, ALEIX
OBIOL PEDROL, ENRIC
MONTERO RUTLLAN, ESTEBAN
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI
MARTI COLL, JAUME

GARCIA SALA, NIL
FERNANDEZ REIXACH, MARC
RODRIGUEZ CALVO, DAVID
POZUELO MONTFORT, XAVIER
CONSEGAL CODERCH, XAVIER

MIRO MANERO, SERGI

P1 PORTET, ALEIX

CLEMENTE MARTI, RICARD
ANGUERA SUGRAKES, EDUARD
VILA CAMPRODON, SALVADOR
MEDINA MARTIN, GERMAN
DIAZ REEVE, PEDRO

SICART MORAGAS, NIL

GILI VICIOSO, MARC

SOLE TRAVER, ORIOL

LARROCA BARCELO, IGNASI
VILLAR HERNANDEZ, AITOR
QUIMASO ALZUGARAY, NAHUEL
REINA VILLATORO, NOE
MARTIN AGUILAR, BERNAT
RODRIGUEZ AMOR, DANIEL
VILCHEZ VENDRELL, MIGUEL
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
ALVAREZ MARTINEZ, DAVID
AREVALO VIRGIL, CARLOS

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

07/03/1987
26/10/1988
27/03/1990
19/05/1993
05/07/1986
14/03/1979
03/05/1992
06/12/1989
07/05/1988
21/05/1981

16/01/1991
27/04/1989
06/03/1994
11/10/1978
13/09/1992
11/08/1989
12/07/1989
29/03/1984
03/11/1980
02/03/1992

29/04/1991
25/02/1988
24/04/1989
29/12/1985
25/08/1975
05/05/1994
04/07/1993
25/05/1991
10/01/1987
12/06/1973

11/05/1991
27/01/1996
24/01/1994
30/08/1994
16/02/1965
18/04/1978
30/05/1994
06/02/1991
04/05/1992
27/03/1994

24/08/1993
09/06/1991
18/12/1992
15/10/1984
08/01/1990
12/04/1984
07/12/1993
14/12/1987
05/09/1996
0170271995

Playas de Castellon
FC Barcelona

Playas de Castellon
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

Grupo ISN Navarra At
Medilast Lleida

CA Laietania

CA Laietania

CA Manresa

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

GA LluTsos Mataro
Camargo-Juan Herrera
FC Barcelona

Esnova Gijon

AA Catalunya

CA Malgrat

Hinaco Monzon
Medilast Lleida

CA Vic

Tf CajaCanarias 1984
Girona C.Brava-CAP
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L” Hospitalet
Esnova Gijon

CAV Andorra

FACVAC Valls

CA Calella

CA Manresa

FC Barcelona

CA Granollers
Cornella At.

AA Catalunya
Aquadiver-GEIEG
CA Castellar

JA Sabadell

CA Laietania
CA Castellar
CA Nou Barris
CA Olesa

CA Vic

UA Barbera
CAV Andorra
UA Barbera
CA Cambrils
AA Catalunya

22/05/2010
04/07/2010
10/07/2010
02/06/2010
25/04/2010
29/07/2010
0370772010
04/07/2010
20/06/2010
11/04/2010

22/05/2010
04/07/2010
10/07/2010
07/07/2010
0370872010
11/04/2010
25/04/2010
02/05/2010
13/06/2010
30/06/2010

25/06/2010
04/07/2010
24/04/2010
23/05/2010
13/06/2010
18/07/2010
04/07/2010
22/05/2010
13/06/2010
25/06/2010

02/05/2010
05/06/2010
05/06/2010
04/07/2010
25/04/2010
11/04/2010
22/05/2010
02/05/2010
20/06/2010
04/07/2010

25/06/2010
31/10/2010
04/03/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
23/05/2010
27/06/2010
23/10/2010

Leiria - (POR)
Calvia

Alcala de Henares
Barcelona-SE
Saragossa-CAD
Barcelona-O
Castellon

Calvia
Barcelona-SE

Vic

Barcelona-SE
Calvia

Nerja

Mataré

Barcelona

Mataré

Gijon

El Prat de Llobregat
Monzén

Castellon

Mataré
Calvia

Lleida
Logrofio
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Amposta
Barcelona-SE
Monzén
Mataré

Calella

Lloret de Mar
Castellar del Valles
Amposta

Sabadell

Terrassa
Barcelona-SE
Calella
Barcelona-SE
Amposta

Mataréo
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils

Vic

Granollers
Granollers
Logrofio
Pamplona
Saragossa-CAD
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Salt de Llargada
1 7.48 1.0 CT 15483
2 7.33 0.2 CT 15791
3 7.19 0.8 CT 12969
4 7.18 0.0 CT 17272
5 7.17 0.6 CT 12184
6 7.01 0.7 CT 16288
7 6.91 0.0 CT 15007
8 6.86A 0.7 CT 10028
9 6.85 0.0 CT 16915
10 6.84 0.0 CT 15510
11 6.79 0.3 CT 15956
12 6.77 -1.8 CT 13875
13 6.73 0.0 CT 14389
14 6.71 -0.3 CT 16117
15 6.70 0.0 CT 16471
16 6.69 1.6 CT 18283
17 6.67 0.0 CT 13351
17 6.67 1.0 CT 14893
19 6.64 1.3 CT 14095
20 6.62 0.9 CT 12844
21 6.60 -0.5 CT 11520
22 6.59 0.6 CL 13870
23 6.57A 0.0 CT 1184
23 6.57 1.0 CT 17188
25 6.55 1.0 CT 11769
26 6.50 0.0 CT 17673
26 6.50 0.7 CT 16250
26 6.50 0.2 CT 16445
29 6.49 -0.1 CT 15995
30 6.48 0.9 CT 15874
31 6.46 -2.0 CT 16877
32 6.43 -0.2 CT 18386
33 6.42 -4.2 CT 15398
34 6.40 -2.2 CT 16409
35 6.39 0.0 CT 17273
35 6.39 0.0 CT 14626
37 6.37 -0.5 CL 12286
37 6.37 0.1 CT 16331
37 6.37 0.7 CT 12510
40 6.36 0.6 CT 16087
41 6.35 1.1 CT 14729
42 6.33 0.0 CT 17287
43 6.31 1.9 CT 18850
44 6.30 1.8 CT 13834
45 6.29 -0.3 CL 10872
45 6.29 -1.1 CT 859
45 6.29 0.0 CL 16495
48 6.28 -2.0 CT 17672
49 6.26 -1.5 CT 11482
50 6.25 0.8 CT 16647

PROS GUASCH, RUBEN

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

DIEZ IBANEZ, ROBERT
ACERA VILLANUEVA, SERGIO
CARULLA ENSINK, ROGER
GARCIA RAMOS, FRANCISCO
ROCA CASTANY, GUILLEM
PINEDA MARTINEZ, EDUARDO
PACHECO POLONIO, DANIEL
MIRO MANERO, SERGI

DOMINGO RUIZ, GUILLEM
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT
PUIG VILA, GERARD

BURRIEL GUERRERO, ADRIA
SOLER RAMIREZ, PAU
ROMANI SUAREZ, ROBERT
SANS CANES, GERARD
JAMMEH SANNEH, LAMIN
BENITEZ LAZCANO, IVAN
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL

JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL
MARTINEZ AMEZCUA, VICTOR
ANDRADE CORBALAN, ALBERT
SANCHEZ ROSSI, IVO

ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI

VELA GENESCA, MARC
ARRIBAS IBARZ, VICTOR
CANO MARTINEZ, VICTOR
TORRAS GIRALT, VICENG
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO

GOMEZ DE LA HOZ, FRANCISCO

FERNANDEZ-DAVILA LAZO, ESTEBAN

CARRION PLA, XAVIER

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL

ALVAREZ MAGALLAIS, SERGIO
MENDEZ ESCAYOLA, ESTEBAN
ALMIRALL CASANOVAS, JORDI

MONTOLIO ALCON, JESUS FERNANDO

FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN
GONZALEZ MELARDE, ARTUR

MERINO BERMEJO, JUAN
CARRERA TERRES, POL

RUIZ OLMO, ADRIAN
TORTOSA PRADILLO, FERRAN
TARRAGO PERELLO, DAVID
PEREZ NEILA, EDUARDO
RODRIGUEZ ANGULO, ALEX
RAGA BATISTE, ALBERT
JOSEPH VILAPLANA, PERE
GOMEZ LLANES, MARC

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

05/03/1990
14/03/1979
22/11/1988
15/01/1994
05/12/1987
05/03/1987
23/01/1991
1370371982
15/03/1993
11/05/1991

04/11/1992
27/04/1989
26/03/1989
18/11/1992
30/05/1992
16/03/1986
07/04/1989
15/05/1990
07/05/1989
14/12/1987

28/01/1983
06/04/1987
01/06/1977
09/03/1994
29/12/1985
06/03/1994
18/03/1991
01/01/1991
17/12/1992
11/10/1978

23/01/1993
29/10/1995
04/06/1991
07/12/1992
01/04/1992
24/02/1988
11/07/1986
05/10/1970
12/12/1985
29/11/1989

10/02/1989
03/08/1992
06/05/1994
02/10/1986
27/07/1983
05/05/1978
10/07/1979
30/11/1994
04/02/1985
29/12/1991

Medilast Lleida

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Nou Barris
Caja de Jaen

CA Montornes

CA Vic

CA Murcia Tovarsport

Cornella At.
FACVAC Valls

FC Barcelona

CA Manresa

Pto. Alicante OHL
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Tarragona
Medilast Lleida
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
AA Catalunya

UA Barbera

JA Sabadell

CA Canaletes
Medilast Lleida
CA Gava

CA Vic

FC Barcelona
Medilast Lleida
JA Sabadell

CA Manresa
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
JA Sabadell

UA Barbera

CA Nou Barris

AA Catalunya

CA lgualada

CN Reus Ploms
CA Vic

UGE Badalona

UA Barbera

CA Granollers

U Colomenca At.
CA Tarragona
CA lgualada

CA Laietania
Cornella At.

CA Mollet

FC Barcelona
CA Castellar

20/06/2010
26/06/2010
07/07/2010
16/05/2010
06/07/2010
09/06/2010
10/04/2010
10/07/2010
19/06/2010
03/07/2010

20/06/2010
02/05/2010
10/04/2010
24/10/2010
13/06/2010
19/12/2009
24/04/2010
23/05/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010

30/05/2010
02/05/2010
04/07/2010
10/07/2010
08/05/2010
30/05/2010
30/06/2010
24/10/2010
05/06/2010
08/05/2010

30/10/2010
26/06/2010
16/10/2010
18/04/2010
16/05/2010
30/06/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010
19/06/2010
20/06/2010

20/06/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010
09/06/2010
17/04/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010

Barcelona-SE
Tallin - (EST)
Mataréo
Barcelona-CD
Matard
Barcelona-SE
Manresa
Monachil
Lloret de Mar
Castellén

Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Manresa

Sabadell

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

Cambrils
Lleida
Mataro
Barcelona-SE
Granollers

Barcelona-SE
Granollers

Andorra

Nerja
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell

Castellar del Valles
Barcelona-SE

Castellén
Pamplona

Sabadell
Palafrugell
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat
Granollers
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE
Granollers
Tarragona-CLA
Tarragona-CLA

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Mollet del Valles

El Prat de Llobregat
Granollers

ARG

PER
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Triple Salt
1 15.53 1.2
2 15.33 1.8
3 15.24 1.6
4 14.99 0.4
5 14.75 0.0
6 14.64 0.0
7 14.54 -2.3
8 14.42 1.6
9 14.40 0.9
9 14.40 1.2
11 14.37 1.8
12 14.34 1.8
13 14.15 -1.0
14 14.11 1.2
15 14.06 0.2
16 14.03 2.0
17 13.82 0.0
18 13.64 -3.4
18 13.64 1.8
20 13.62 -1.5
21 13.50 -0.1
22 13.49 1.3
23 13.38 2.0
24 13.30 1.2
25 13.25 0.0
26 13.21 0.1
27 13.16 1.3
28 13.13 1.8
28 13.13 -0.7
30 13.10 0.8
31 13.09 -4.1
32 13.03 1.6
33 12.98 1.3
34 12.89 0.1
35 12.85 -1.0
35 12.85 -1.8
37 12.77 0.0
38 12.73 -0.2
38 12.73 0.6
40 12.72 0.8
41  12.62 0.6
42 12.60 0.2
42 12.60 -0.2
44 12.59 2.0
45 12.57 -2.7
46 12.46 0.0
47 12.34 0.7
47 12.34 -1.7
49 12.28 1.5

12.23

-0.6

CT 11482
CT 12969
CT 15628
CT 16288
CT 9264
CT 14893
CT 17672
CT 16915
CT 859
CT 15956

CT 9066

CT 9885

CT 1184

CT 12184
CT 15007
CT 17272
CT 14626
CT 17671
CL 14682
CT 18850

CL 13962
CT 15688
CL 10872
CT 11960
CT 16526
CT 18864
CT 17131
CT 16308
CT 16445
CL 16495

CT 18268
CT 18216
CT 16025
CT 18286
CT 17843
CT 16734
CT 16697
CT 15995
CT 18713
CL 13870

CT 17948
CT 14729
CT 18487
CT 11674
CT 17273
CT 17832
CT 17751
CT 16707
CT 16647
CT 19265

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

JOSEPH VILAPLANA, PERE
DIEZ IBANEZ, ROBERT
ALFEREZ BAQUERO, ADRIA
GARCIA RAMOS, FRANCISCO
SERRANO FERNANDEZ, DAVID
JAMMEH SANNEH, LAMIN
RAGA BATISTE, ALBERT
PACHECO POLONIO, DANIEL
PEREZ NEILA, EDUARDO
DOMINGO RUIZ, GUILLEM

FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, SERGIO
FATTY KOMA, LEMEN

ANDRADE CORBALAN, ALBERT
CARULLA ENSINK, ROGER
ROCA CASTANY, GUILLEM
ACERA VILLANUEVA, SERGIO
MENDEZ ESCAYOLA, ESTEBAN
CASTEJON MORALES, ALEIX
GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO
RUIZ OLMO, ADRIAN

MINGUEZ BERNAL, CARLOS
MARCO ROBAS, GUILLEM
TARRAGO PERELLO, DAVID
PUJADAS TORTOSA, ALBERT
CODINA JIMENEZ, ALEX
CASTRO ARA, ALBERT

TUYA SANCHEZ, ALDO
ALQUEZA GAIG, CARLES
CANO MARTINEZ, VICTOR
RODRIGUEZ ANGULO, ALEX

ACIN SALA, GERARD

MELLAKHI , FAROUK

LINARES ARROYO, HECTOR
ROYO TORRES, SERGI

BAKER IGUAZ, RICARD
MINGUELL GARRIGA, PAU
VILADEGUT PELEGRI, JOSEP MA.
TORRAS GIRALT, VICENC

DEL RIO ESCRIBANO, VICTOR
MARTINEZ AMEZCUA, VICTOR

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR
MERINO BERMEJO, JUAN

FUENTES RODRIGUEZ, JUAN

SOLER MAZA, SERGI

ALVAREZ MAGALLAIS, SERGIO
SIRIA JELVEZ, ERIK

ROBLES BOMBARDO, DANIEL
FERNANDEZ REIXACH, POL

GOMEZ LLANES, MARC

PORRAS CANTONS, GERARD MATEU

04/02/1985
22/11/1988
11/12/1989
05/03/1987
05/12/1979
15/05/1990
30/11/1994
15/03/1993
05/05/1978
04/11/1992

21/05/1981
18/06/1982
01/06/1977
05/12/1987
23/01/1991
15/01/1994
24/02/1988
12/02/1994
16/12/1988
06/05/1994

23/01/1987
21/01/1991
27/07/1983
18/01/1984
21/09/1992
15/01/1995
09/12/1986
14/09/1992
01/01/1991
10/07/1979

05/06/1993
27/07/1985
17/09/1991
14/02/1987
04/10/1994
06/03/1993
27/03/1992
17/12/1992
22/03/1995
06/04/1987

05/03/1989
10/02/1989
17/05/1995
01/01/1985
01/04/1992
20/12/1994
11/01/1993
04/07/1993
29/12/1991
14/04/1996

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Montornés

AA Catalunya

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Mollet
Cornella At.

CA Laietania

FC Barcelona

A.D. Marathon
AA Catalunya
Medilast Lleida
Caja de Jaen

CA Vic

CA Nou Barris
AA Catalunya
CA Mollet

CA Granollers

U Colomenca At.

CA lgualada

CA Nou Barris

CA lgualada

CAV Andorra

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Laietania
Esnova Gijon

AA Catalunya

JA sabadell
Cornella At.

CE Universitari

CA Tarragona

FC Barcelona

CA Vic

GA Llulsos Matar6
CEACA Tarrega
Medilast Lleida
CA Manresa

AA Catalunya

CA Canaletes

Medilast Lleida
UA Barbera
Cornella At.

AE Molins 2000
CA Nou Barris

AA Catalunya

JA sabadell

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Castellar
Medilast Lleida

23/05/2010
18/07/2010
04/07/2010
06/07/2010
23/05/2010
13/06/2010
04/07/2010
11/07/2010
13/06/2010
13/06/2010

15/05/2010
06/07/2010
12/06/2010
06/07/2010
20/06/2010
11/07/2010
13/06/2010
04/07/2010
06/07/2010
04/07/2010

10/04/2010
22/05/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
05/06/2010
27/06/2010
13/06/2010
22/05/2010
05/06/2010
11/04/2010

04/07/2010
02/05/2010
02/06/2010
10/04/2010
11/04/2010
04/07/2010
24/04/2010
11/04/2010
06/06/2010
02/05/2010

10/04/2010
20/06/2010
09/10/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/06/2010
16/05/2010
04/07/2010
02/05/2010
16/10/2010

Mataro

Avilés

Calvia

Mataré

Mataro

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Amposta

Nerja

Mataro

Mataré

Collado Villalba

Mataro

Bilbao

Mataro

Barcelona-SE

Nerja

L'Hospitalet de Llobregat
Amposta

Mataré

Amposta

Manresa
Barcelona-SE
Terrassa

Terrassa

Castellar del Valles
Pamplona

Monzén
Barcelona-SE
Castellar del Valles
Terrassa

Amposta

Tarragona-CLA ALG
Barcelona-SE

Manresa

Mataré

Amposta

Lleida

Terrassa

Lloret de Mar

Granollers

Manresa
Barcelona-SE
Terrassa
Cambrils
Mataro
Barcelona-SE
Sabadell
Amposta
Granollers
Sabadell



- RANKING 2009/2010
Y LEYShE

ABSOLUT MASCULI

Llancament de Pes (7,260 kq.)

1 17.74 CT 10584 ROVIRA CAMPOS, ELOI 06/04/1982 FC Barcelona 17/06/2010 Manresa
2 17.17 CT 17283 ORTEGA ROZALEN, JOSE JAVIER 17/07/1989 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 13/06/2010 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
3 16.89 CT 15795 LOPEZ SUAREZ, DANIEL 28/10/1981 AA Catalunya 03/08/2010 Barcelona
4 16.82 CT 13695 GERONES SIERRA, CARLES 07/06/1975 AA Catalunya 16/05/2010 Saragossa-CAD
5 15.27 CT 16802 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LOIS MAIKEL 03/06/1981 Playas de Castellon 16/10/2010 Castellén cuB
6 14.58 CT 16674 HERRERO RENE, ALBERT 26/04/1991 Medilast Lleida 15/05/2010 Andujar
7 14.28 CT 14280 LEON FERNANDEZ DE SEVILLA, JAUME 01/01/1988 AA Catalunya 20/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
8 14.21 A CL 15530 QUEIROS DA SILVA, CARLOS JORGE 14/06/1973 CAV Andorra 15/05/2010 Andorra POR
9 14.07 CT 6975 ORTIZ GRAS, ANTONI 06/02/1980 JA Sabadell 23/05/2010 Matar6

10 13.63 CT 1197 CAMATS CABRE, JOSEP AGUSTI 11/06/1968 1SS - L™ Hospitalet 25/04/2010 Saragossa-CAD

11 13.58 CT 15791 FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN 14/03/1979 FC Barcelona 04/06/2010 San Fernando

12 13.56 CT 12844 CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL 14/12/1987 UA Barbera 22/05/2010 Logrofio

13 13.32 CT 16538 VALENCIA GIL, JOSE LUIS 23/07/1974 Pratenc AA 18/04/2010 El Prat de Llobregat

14 12.86 CT 13875 ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT 27/04/1989 CA Manresa 08/05/2010 Barcelona-SE

15 12.62 CT 3967 EXPOSITO GARCIA, DIDAC 04/08/1973 JA Sabadell 16/05/2010 Sabadell

16 12.39 CL 16997 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ, ARNAU 1270371985 CA Calella 02/05/2010 Calella

17 12.29 CT 1584 SANCHEZ SALICIO, DOMINGO 14/09/1958 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 17/06/2010 Manresa

18 12.25 CT 3883 ESTIVILL RETORTILLO, ENRIC 16/01/1962 CA Laietania 13/06/2010 Matard

19 12.18 CT 2190 TIRADO CHAVES, IVAN 31/08/1977 FC Barcelona 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat

20 12.12 CT 15763 LOPEZ MORALES, SERGI 04/07/1990 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 18/07/2010 Barcelona-SE

21 11.98 CT 1823 SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR 02/02/1970 CA Nou Barris 16/05/2010 Barcelona-CD

22 11.93 CT 13458 DOMINGUEZ PEREZ, VICTOR 11/11/71988 CA Canaletes 18/04/2010 Palafrugell

23 1192 CT 15770 GONZALEZ ORBEGOSO, CARLOS 01/10/1991 AA Catalunya 03/06/2010 Barcelona-CD

24 11.82 CT9730 SANCHEZ SORIANO, JESUS 12/06/1981 CA Murcia Tovarsport 17/06/2010 Manresa

25 11.81 CT 16675 CAPDEVILA CANADELL, EDGAR 10/06/1990 Medilast Lleida 12/06/2010 Bilbao

26 11.80 CT 7614 SOLA PARRA, ALFONSO 30/06/1969 JA Sabadell 31/10/2010 Sabadell

27 1169 CT7728 GENER BOADAS, JOSEP MARIA 04/02/1980 Aquadiver-GEIEG 17/04/2010 Mollet del Valles

28 11.62 CT 15229 FERNANDEZ FORNET, RAFAEL 08/07/1991 CA Gava 18/04/2010 Terrassa

29 11.55 CT 365 PEREZ TEIXIDO, DANIEL 20/04/1966 CA Laietania 16/05/2010 Barcelona-CD

30 11.48 CT 17014 ACOSTA LOZANO, PABLO CESAR 14/03/1974 U Colomenca At. 02/05/2010 Tarragona-CLA coL

31 11.47 CL 2495 SANNICOLAS PERDIGUERO, ALEJANDRO 24/09/1974 CA Granollers 02/05/2010 Granollers

32 11.46 CT 3612 DANES PUJOL, DANIEL 21/07/1970 CA Granollers 02/05/2010 Granollers

33 11.43 CT 14780 CIFUENTES GUZMAN, JUAN ANTONIO 21/04/1989 Pratenc AA 18/04/2010 El Prat de Llobregat

34 11.26 CT 7133 MORENO CAMPOS, DAVID 25/05/1979 U Colomenca At. 17/04/2010 Calella

35 11.25 CT 3207 GARCIA JEREZ, ANGEL LUIS 30/01/1955 CA Manresa 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat

35 11.25 CT 11724 MORENO IGLESIAS, MATEO 03/09/1961 CA Laietania 29/05/2010 Barcelona-CD

37 11.23 CT 13365 FONSECA DE ASCO, VICTOR 0570371988 CA Mollet 02/05/2010 Tarragona-CLA

38 11.13 CL 17732 ARCO TORRES, RAUL 30/04/1978 CA Mollet 02/05/2010 Tarragona-CLA

39 11.10 CT 13269 AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN 08/03/1987 CA Lloret-La Selva 02/05/2010 Granollers

40 11.09 CL 17001 ALONSO ARTIGAS, XAVIER 07/03/1973 CA Calella 02/05/2010 Calella

41 11.08 CT 15874 SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO 11/10/1978 AA Catalunya 17/07/2010 Avilés

42 11.06 CT 8644 CASTILLO PATINO, ALBERTO 03/02/1982 AA Catalunya 10/04/2010 Manresa

42 11.06 CT 15275 BASANTA GIMENEZ, OSCAR 20/11/1977 CA Montornes 17/04/2010 Calella

44 11.01 CT 3917 SOLE FORTUNY, JORDI 29/05/1973 JA Sabadell 16/05/2010 Sant Boi de Llobregat

45 10.99 CL 7877 MALAGRIDA FILIPPI, SANDRO 16/06/1981 Cornella At. 18/04/2010 El Prat de Llobregat

46 10.97 CT 15108 JIMENEZ COLOMER, JOSEP 26/08/1991 UA Terrassa 18/04/2010 Terrassa

47 10.84 CT 16126 RUFAS HERRERA, ISRAEL 09/07/1990 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 20/06/2010 Barcelona-SE

48 10.81 CT 13195 RODRIGUEZ AMOR, DANIEL 12/04/1984 UA Barbera 19/06/2010 Barcelona-SE

49 10.77 CL 10341 ALBINO RAMIREZ, DAVID 31/10/1977 FACVAC Valls 26/05/2010 Valls

50 10.70 A CL 19472 PONS BRILLAS, ESTEVE 0170271992 CAV Andorra 04/07/2010 Andorra AND
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Llancament de

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

Disc (2 kqg.)

1 64.20 CT 16802
2 53.92 CT 14280
3 5296 CT 2190
4 49.06 CT 16538
5 48.85 CT9730
6 46.67 CT 15795
7 46.07 CT 19364
8 46.03 CT 1584
9 44.41 CT 10584
10 44.23 CT 17283
11 4299 CT 15791
12 42,94 CT 14780
13 41.63 CT 13458
14 41.40 CT 12844
15 41.05 CT 16126
16 40.94 CL 5402
17 40.88 CT 6975
18 40.60 CT 16003
19 40.49 CT 365
20 39.70 CT 15275
21 39.20 CT 3612
22 38.52 CL 12952
23 37.53 CT 1823
24 37.06 CT 1197
25 36.95 CT 15229
26 36.66 CT 3967
27 36.55 CL 17732
28 36.43 CT 10960
29 36.24 CT 16255
30 35.16 CL17771
31 35.02 CT7728
32 34.70 CT 15763
33 34.56 CT 18777
34 3455 CT 13875
35 34.19 CT 13834
36 33.83A CL 15530
37 33.58 CL 11430
38 33.13 CT 13365
39 33.11 CL 17001
40 32.78 CT 13269
41 32,51 CT 13563
42 32.24 CT 7614
43 32.10 CT 3207
44 31.75 CT 17080
45 31.17 CT 5962
46 30.92 CT 18447
47 30.87 CL 2495
48 30.86 CL 14781
49 30.65 CT 2514
50 30.40 CT 8559

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LOIS MAIKEL
LEON FERNANDEZ DE SEVILLA, JAUME
TIRADO CHAVES, IVAN

VALENCIA GIL, JOSE LUIS

SANCHEZ SORIANO, JESUS

LOPEZ SUAREZ, DANIEL

LICHTNER , PETER

SANCHEZ SALICIO, DOMINGO
ROVIRA CAMPOS, ELOI

ORTEGA ROZALEN, JOSE JAVIER

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

CIFUENTES GUZMAN, JUAN ANTONIO
DOMINGUEZ PEREZ, VICTOR
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL

RUFAS HERRERA, ISRAEL

MORENO GONZALEZ, ANGEL

ORTIZ GRAS, ANTONI

BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN
PEREZ TEIXIDO, DANIEL

BASANTA GIMENEZ, OSCAR

DANES PUJOL, DANIEL

GARCIA LEON, AMANCIO
SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR
CAMATS CABRE, JOSEP AGUSTI
FERNANDEZ FORNET, RAFAEL
EXPOSITO GARCIA, DIDAC

ARCO TORRES, RAUL

GOMEZ PEREZ, ISAAC

FONSECA DE ASCO, BORJA
TERRADES CAPDEVILA, MARCEL.LI

GENER BOADAS, JOSEP MARIA
LOPEZ MORALES, SERGI

GALIAN MARTIN, CRISTIAN
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT

TORTOSA PRADILLO, FERRAN
QUEIROS DA SILVA, CARLOS JORGE
SANCHEZ BERGADA, JOAN
FONSECA DE ASCO, VICTOR
ALONSO ARTIGAS, XAVIER
AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN

SOLE HERRERA, ADRIA

SOLA PARRA, ALFONSO

GARCIA JEREZ, ANGEL LUIS

PARRA MONDEJAR, ALBERT

CAMPOS MENDOZA, IGNACIO

ALONSO CASABELLA, FERNANDO
SANNICOLAS PERDIGUERO, ALEJANDRO
NARANJO MARTINEZ, JOSE

PRIMO PARDO, SALVADOR

ALVAREZ HERMS, JESUS

03/06/1981
01/01/1988
31/08/1977
23/07/1974
12/06/1981
28/10/1981
18/04/1980
14/09/1958
06/04/1982
17/07/1989

14/03/1979
21/04/1989
11/11/1988
14/12/1987
09/07/1990
12/08/1975
06/02/1980
16/09/1977
20/04/1966
20/11/1977

21/07/1970
08/07/1974
02/02/1970
11/06/1968
08/07/1991
04/08/1973
30/04/1978
09/05/1977
15/04/1992
23/11/1981

04/02/1980
04/07/1990
07/07/1991
27/04/1989
02/10/1986
14/06/1973
26/03/1975
05/03/1988
07/03/1973
08/03/1987

06/03/1988
30/06/1969
30/01/1955
08/09/1992
30/07/1957
25/01/1967
24/09/1974
11/06/1989
17/08/1959
07/05/1980

Playas de Castellon
AA Catalunya

FC Barcelona
Pratenc AA

CA Murcia Tovarsport
AA Catalunya

CA Asco

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

FC Barcelona
Pratenc AA

CA Canaletes

UA Barbera

1SS - L™ Hospitalet
CAV Andorra

JA Sabadell

CA Laietania

CA Laietania

CA Montornes

CA Granollers

U Colomenca At.
CA Nou Barris

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Gava

JA Sabadell

CA Mollet

CA Montornes

AA Catalunya
FACVAC Valls

Agquadiver-GEIEG
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
AA Catalunya

CA Manresa

CA Tarragona
CAV Andorra

CA lgualada

CA Mollet

CA Calella

CA Lloret-La Selva

CE Penedes
JA Sabadell
CA Manresa
CA Gava
Barcelona At.
JA Sabadell
CA Granollers
Pratenc AA
CA Granollers
AA Catalunya

09/06/2010
03/706/2010
29/05/2010
06/07/2010
18/07/2010
16/05/2010
14/02/2010
0370872010
11/04/2010
20/06/2010

17/06/2010
20/02/2010
02/05/2010
23/05/2010
30/05/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010
07/02/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010

13/06/2010
10/04/2010
19/09/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
25/04/2010
02/05/2010
24/01/2010
03/06/2010
02/05/2010

10/04/2010
30/05/2010
10/04/2010
04/07/2010
10/04/2010
15/05/2010
1370672010
10/04/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010

11/04/2010
31/10/2010
02/05/2010
02/05/2010
18/07/2010
29/05/2010
31/10/2010
07/02/2010
02/05/2010
03/06/2010

Huelva cuB
Barcelona-CD

Palafrugell

Matard

Barcelona-SE

Saragossa-CAD

Barcelona-SE SVK
Barcelona

Terrassa

Barcelona-SE

Manresa

Barcelona-SE

Granollers

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE

Granollers AND
Sabadell

Barcelona-SE

El Prat de Llobregat

Tarragona-CLA

Lloret de Mar
Calella
Cambrils
Matard
Cambrils
Barcelona-SE
Tarragona-CLA
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Calella

Mollet del Valles

Barcelona-SE

Manresa

Calvia

Mollet del Valles

Andorra POR
Igualada

Mollet del Valles

Calella

Granollers

Cambrils

Sabadell

El Prat de Llobregat
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Sabadell
Barcelona-SE
Granollers
Barcelona-CD
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RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

Llancament de Javelina (800 grs.)

© 0N OA~WNER

P
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

70.61
66.04
63.67
62.26
60.50
60.36
57.78
57.68
56.24
55.88

52.68
52.40
50.52
48.98
48.71
48.59
48.54
47.82
46.64 A
46.19

46.06
45.90
45.90
45.88
45.83
45.20
44.83
44.50
44.40
44.35

43.32
43.24
43.19
43.10
43.04
42.99
42.99
42.55
42.51
42.43

41.70
41.67
41.60
41.35
41.31
41.05
40.74
40.62
40.46
40.41

CT 11087
CT 15704
CT 14032
CT 13365
CT 6078

CT 5038

CT 17097
CT 15791
CT 14025
CT 18776

CT 7749

CT 16255
CT 15108
CL 16997
CT 12844
CT 11395
CT 18446
CL 4379

CL 17515
CT 13875

CL 18625
CT 5513

CT 15735
CT 17115
CL 10981
CT 15197
CT 16319
CT 11724
CL 14832
CL 5309

CT 4288

CT 16288
CL 14907
CT 1823

CT 11769
CT 15331
CT 2514

CL 19535
CT 16309
CT 17933

CT 17281
CT 12482
CL 16495
CT 15229
CT 12510
CT 10295
CT 16003
CL 11617
CT 17163
CT 1492

SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, JORDI
RODRIGUEZ CARBONERO, EDGAR
PARELLADA ELLER, RICARDO
FONSECA DE ASCO, VICTOR
CORTES MARTIN, ANTONIO

REY CORDERO, ALBERTO
TORRES ROLDAN, IVAN

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN

ALBA GARCIA, IVAN

TANTULL GONZALEZ, DIDAC

PERALTA FERNANDEZ, MARC
FONSECA DE ASCO, BORJA

JIMENEZ COLOMER, JOSEP
GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ, ARNAU
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL
SERRES PARDINES, ADRIA

SIERRA GONZALEZ, MARC

FRUTOS COLOM, MARC

QUINTINO CARRICO, ANTONIO JOSE
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT

VALLVE MOMBIELLA, JOAN

MENOUAR MGHEZZI CHAA, FARID SAMIR
DIAZ CUEVAS, JUAN CARLOS

ARGEMI GUITART, NIL-BLAU

MARTIN ROMAN, MANUEL

ADELL FLORES, JORDI

BUFISTOV , DMITRY

MORENO IGLESIAS, MATEO

ROBLES RODRIGUEZ, FCO.MIGUEL

RUIZ CILLER, JOSE IGNACIO

ANTUNEZ CAMPO, CARLOS

GARCIA RAMOS, FRANCISCO
MAESTRA HERNANDEZ, SEBASTIAN
SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI
CARNICERO FERNANDEZ, SAMUEL
PRIMO PARDO, SALVADOR

RUIZ CUADRA, DAVID

CANADELL BERTRAN, NIL

COCERA MARTINEZ, DAVID

AMIGO CONTEL, JOSEP

PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES
RODRIGUEZ ANGULO, ALEX
FERNANDEZ FORNET, RAFAEL
FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN
REINA VILLATORO, NOE
BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN
APARICIO MANCHADO, JORDI
JOFRA CASTELLS, MIQUEL
SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL

09/08/1985
25/06/1990
22/06/1977
05/03/1988
07/01/1979
28/05/1976
27/04/1992
14/03/1979
18/09/1989
21/12/1982

13/08/1980
15/04/1992
26/08/1991
12/03/1985
14/12/1987
12/09/1983
21/01/1992
21/12/1973
14/02/1992
27/04/1989

12/12/1981
30/09/1965
14/09/1990
05/07/1992
30/04/1985
10/06/1990
19/02/1983
03/09/1961
01/07/1978
25/11/1974

24/11/1974
05/03/1987
07/01/1982
02/02/1970
29/12/1985
08/04/1990
17/08/1959
22/12/1975
09/11/1992
14/03/1969

28/11/1992
22/12/1961
10/07/1979
08/07/1991
12/12/1985
15/10/1984
16/09/1977
12/09/1984
13/09/1992
08/12/1951

FC Barcelona

CA Laietania

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Mollet
Medilast Lleida

FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

CA Laietania
AA Catalunya
UA Terrassa
CA Calella

UA Barbera
CA Tarragona
JA Sabadell
CA Canaletes
CAV Andorra
CA Manresa

FACVAC Valls
Medilast Lleida
Medilast Lleida
Medilast Lleida
CA Gava

1SS - L™ Hospitalet
CE Universitari

CA Laietania

CA Lloret-La Selva
Cornella At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Montornes

CA Lloret-La Selva
CA Nou Barris

CA Vic

CA Calella

CA Granollers

CE Penedes

AA Catalunya

GA LluTsos Mataré

ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Manresa
Cornella At.

CA Gava

CA Vic

CA Olesa

CA Laietania

U Colomenca At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CN Montjuic

17/06/2010
03/07/2010
24/01/2010
07/07/2010
17/06/2010
20/02/2010
03/07/2010
29/07/2010
20/06/2010
16/05/2010

02/05/2010
02/05/2010
20/06/2010
02/05/2010
09/05/2010
22/06/2010
17/10/2010
02/05/2010
04/07/2010
04/07/2010

02/05/2010
27/06/2010
30/06/2010
12/06/2010
16/05/2010
17/06/2010
02/05/2010
27/06/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010

27/06/2010
21/03/2010
18/04/2010
02/10/2010
19/05/2010
17/04/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
20/06/2010
17/04/2010

05/06/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010
16/05/2010
18/07/2010
10/04/2010
18/04/2010
02/05/2010
16/05/2010
17/04/2010

Manresa

Calvia
Barcelona-SE
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Castellon
Barcelona-O
Barcelona-SE
Saragossa-CAD

El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Calella
Barcelona-SE

Valls

Sabadell

Granollers

Andorra

Calvia

Calella

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE

Calella

Sant Boi de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat

Sant Boi de Llobregat
Barcelona-CD

El Prat de Llobregat
Zuera

Vic

Calella

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD

Castellar del Vallés
El Prat de Llobregat
El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-CD
Avilés

Manresa
Palafrugell
Tarragona-CLA
Valls

Barcelona-CD

AND

RUS



- RANKING 2009/2010
Y LEYShE

ABSOLUT MASCULI

Llancament de Martell (7,260 kg.)

1 66.90 CT6381 CAMPENY BRUGUE, MOISES 27/05/1979 FC Barcelona 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
2 60.55 CT 16675 CAPDEVILA CANADELL, EDGAR 10/06/1990 Medilast Lleida 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
3 59.47 CT 17801 MARTIN CAZALILLA, PEDRO JOSE 12/08/1992 AA Catalunya 17/06/2010 Manresa
4 659.08 CT 7659 BEA CODERCH, JOAN 27/11/1980 FC Barcelona 11/04/2010 Terrassa
5 52.62 CT 12554 ROMERO ALVAREZ, ANDRES DAVID 31/05/1970 CA Murcia Tovarsport 25/04/2010 Barcelona-SE
6 49.62 CT 5208 VELASCO GONZALVO, JOSE LUIS 22/12/1960 AA Catalunya 17/06/2010 Manresa
7 49.49 CT 7133 MORENO CAMPOS, DAVID 25/05/1979 U Colomenca At. 10/04/2010 Calella
8 49.32 CT 15229 FERNANDEZ FORNET, RAFAEL 08/07/1991 CA Gava 31/10/2010 Sabadell
9 47.20 CT 16802 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LOIS MAIKEL 03/06/1981 Playas de Castellon 16/10/2010 Castellén cuB
10 46.09 CT 5136 RUBIO LOPEZ, DAVID 06/02/1978 FC Barcelona 11/04/2010 Terrassa
11 45.39 CT 15915 MICO BOLDU, ELOI 03/11/1992 AA Catalunya 06/07/2010 Mataré
12 45.12 CL 2495 SANNICOLAS PERDIGUERO, ALEJANDRO 24/09/1974 CA Granollers 27/06/2010 Sant Boi de Llobregat
13 4492 CT 9990 NIELSEN MUNOZ, JORDI 14/11/1982 1SS - L Hospitalet 23/05/2010 Mataréo
14 4479 CT 15763 LOPEZ MORALES, SERGI 04/07/1990 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 16/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
15 44.69 CT 13563 SOLE HERRERA, ADRIA 06/03/1988 CE Penedeés 02/05/2010 Mataré
16 44.32 CL2971 MAGDALENO VARGAS, CARLOS JAVIER 13/03/1972 UA Terrassa 02/05/2010 Mataré
17 44,17 CT 11735 VELASCO FARRE, JOAN 29/03/1984 CE Penedes 07/02/2010 Barcelona-SE
18 43.59 CT 11818 ABADIA ARTO, MIQUEL 31/05/1985 AA Catalunya 10/04/2010 Manresa
19 43.55 CL 6550 PACHECO LOPEZ, DONATO 13/02/1973 CA Sant Celoni 31/10/2010 Sabadell
20 43.50 CL 15296 CRUZ MARTI, MARCAL 05/08/1973 CA Sant Celoni 31/10/2010 Sabadell
21 42.84 CT 2514 PRIMO PARDO, SALVADOR 17/08/1959 CA Granollers 11/04/2010 Vic
22 42.21 CL 12816 PRATS MARTINEZ, ADRIAN 02/03/1988 UA Barbera 02/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
23 41.97 CL 15530 QUEIROS DA SILVA, CARLOS JORGE 14/06/1973 CAV Andorra 11/04/2010 Terrassa POR
24 4195 CT 5015 FERRAN BOLEDA, JORDI 24/04/1967 CA Laietania 13/06/2010 Mataro
25 41.51 CT 18460 GARCIA ALCARAZ, JAVIER 19/11/1974 Pratenc AA 02/05/2010 El Prat de Llobregat
26 40.10 CL 13975 I1ZQUIERDO VICO, JOSE MARIA 31/08/1987 Pratenc AA 1170472010 Terrassa
27 40.04 CT 3864 GARRIDO ESTEPA, JOSE MARIA 07/01/1968 CAIl GC CajaCanarias 17/06/2010 Manresa
28 39.80 CT 16346 MOLIST CASALS, ROGER 17/04/1969 CA Manresa 17/06/2010 Manresa
29 38.87 CL 13377 MADERO RIBERA, XAVIER 28/05/1983 CA Vic 11/04/2010 Vic
30 38.37 CT5345 FERNANDEZ SOTO, JOAN 14/01/1953 CN Reus Ploms 02/05/2010 Granollers
31 37.74 CT756 PEREZ PANADERO, JOSE 12/08/1955 U Colomenca At. 02/05/2010 Tarragona-CLA
32 37.73 CT 15299 ESTAPINA FERNANDEZ, RAMON 26/10/1947 Girona C.Brava-CAP 11/04/2010 Vic
33 37.40 CT 3612 DANES PUJOL, DANIEL 21/07/1970 CA Granollers 1370672010 Lloret de Mar
34 37.03 CT3917 SOLE FORTUNY, JORDI 29/05/1973 JA Sabadell 16/05/2010 Sabadell
35 36.96 CL 12975 DEL AGUILA BEJARANO, JOSE MANUEL 26/09/1985 Cornella At. 11/04/2010 Terrassa
36 36.55 CL 16976 QUINTANA MARTOS, MARCEL.LI 16/12/1973 CA lgualada 11/04/2010 Terrassa
37 36.52 CL 3267 FERRER PUIGVILA, JOSEP MARIA 19/03/1960 CA Vic 11/04/2010 Vic
38 35.87 CT5671 GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP 31/03/1978 JA Sabadell 16/10/2010 Sabadell
39 35.54 CT 17080 PARRA MONDEJAR, ALBERT 08/09/1992 CA Gava 02/05/2010 Matardo
40 34.04 CL 17350 CABELLO ARRANZ, JAIME 31/01/1992 CA Castellar 02/05/2010 Granollers
41 33.82 CL 5402 MORENO GONZALEZ, ANGEL 12/08/1975 CAV Andorra 02/05/2010 Granollers AND
42 33.19 CT 15275 BASANTA GIMENEZ, OSCAR 20/11/1977 CA Montornes 02/05/2010 Tarragona-CLA
43 32.72 CL 4222 LOPEZ MORENO, FRANCISCO 11/02/1971 CA Laietania 11/04/2010 Vic
44 32.19 CL 10341 ALBINO RAMIREZ, DAVID 31/10/1977 FACVAC Valls 10/04/2010 Calella
45 31.97 CL 11431 MOLINA HERAS, JOSEP 16/03/1983 CA lgualada 11/04/2010 Terrassa
46 31.58 CT 18447 ALONSO CASABELLA, FERNANDO 25/01/1967 JA Sabadell 17/06/2010 Barcelona-SE
47 31.24 CT 16320 FIBLA PELLICER, ANTONI 06/02/1946  CE Universitari 02/05/2010 Calella
48 31.20 CT 1419 CASSI MORATO, LLORENC 14/05/1940 Pratenc AA 02/05/2010 Mataré
49 31.03 CT 18600 GONZALEZ GARCIA, FERRAN 09/09/1992 CA Manresa 17/06/2010 Manresa

50 30.70 CL 12009 MENA VERA, ERNEST 30/05/1985 CA Sant Celoni 02/05/2010 Sant Celoni



-
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Decatlé
1 7.462 CT 15791
2 6.591 CT 13875
3 6.540 CT 12844
4 6.217 CT 11769
5 6.199 CT 15874
6 5.731 CT 12510
7 5.345 CT 13195
8 5.320 CT 10295
9 4.902 CT 14019
10 4.750 CT 15435
11 4.006 CT 15940
12 3.998 CT 17131
13 3.818 CL 17546
14 3.133 CT 15436

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

FELIX ESBRI, AGUSTIN 14/03/1979  FC Barcelona
11.41(0.1)-7,21(1.0)-13,42-1,92-52.29-15.09(0.6)-41,93-4,95-57,68-5:01.61
ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ALBERT 27/04/1989 CA Manresa
11.44(-1.0)-6,48(-2.0)-12,36-1,93-52.75-16.39(-1.2)-34,55-4,70-46,19-5:14.72
CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL 14/12/1987  UA Barbera
11.45(-0.8)-6,00(0.1)-13,56-1,86-51.18-16.21(2.0)-41,40-3,60-47,71-4:56.03
ALSINA PUJOLS, JORDI 29/12/1985 CA Vic
11.61(1.6)-6,47(1.2)-9,90-1,84-52.38-16.17(2.5)-28,27-4,10-41,72-4:38.45
SANCHEZ CHACON, ALFREDO 11/10/1978  AA Catalunya
11.19(0.7)-6,48(0.9)-10,90-1,71-50.91-16.62(0.2)-29,92-4,30-35,85-4:51.36
FONTARNAU BIGAS, FERRAN 12/12/1985 CA Vic
11.72(0.7)-6,70(3.6)-10,38-1,83-54.49-17.33(0.2)-28,46-3,20-41,15-4:51.03
RODRIGUEZ AMOR, DANIEL 12/704/1984  UA Barbera
11.91(0.5)-5,97(1.0)-10,53-1,62-54.87-16.29(1.3)-29,25-3,40-35,96-5:10.07
REINA VILLATORO, NOE 15/10/1984 CA Olesa
11.81(0.5)-6,24(1.4)-9,92-1,65-55.63-18.27(0.2)-29,60-3,60-40,19-5:06.54
RIOS MESEGUER, DIDAC 19/04/1985 CA Tarragona
12.01(0.5)-5,89(2.5)-9,18-1,71-53.96-17.20(1.3)-20,51-2,80-29,45-4:57.60
ORIOL PASANO, AGUSTI 08/03/1989 CA Tarragona

11.90(1.4)-5,40(1.7)-9,65-1,65-56.00-18.98(1.3)-24,34-3,00-35,40-4:58.48

REQUENA VAZQUEZ, RAMON 11/07/1990 UA Terrassa
12.26(1.4)-6,01(1.7)-8,17-1,65-58.54-21.72(1.3)-21,31-2,50-32,79-5:36.54
TUYA SANCHEZ, ALDO 09/12/1986 Esnova Gijon
12.51(1.4)-6,20(3.4)-8,11-1,77-59.57-19.59(1.3)-18,52-2,90-SM-5:19.65

LOPEZ RIVAS, ALBERTO 14/06/1986 CA Vic
12.80(-1.4)-5,76(+2.8)-7,65-1,54-1:00.57-20.93(-1.4)-21,05-2,90-27,33-5:18.93
ROCAMORA CHAPARRO, BERNAT 24/07/1989 CA Tarragona

12.06(-2.6)-4,57(+1.3)-9,09-1,45-55.63-0-19,35-0-25,64-5:43.37

29/07/2010

04/07/2010

23/05/2010

20/06/2010

0970572010

0970572010

0970572010

0970572010

09/05/2010

0970572010

09/05/2010

09/05/2010

25/04/2010

25/04/2010

Barcelona-O

Calvia

Logrofio

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Barcelona-SE

Cambrils

Cambrils
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Relleus 4 x 100
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11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41.11
41.19
42.98
43.18
43.22
44.03
43.9
44.22
44.28
44.74

44.93
45.0
45.21
45.30
45.30
45.43
45.3
45.5
45.75
45.8

45.98
46.15
46.1
47.00
46.9
47.05
47.0
47.31
47.3
47.44

47.8
47.9
48.33
48.52
48.98
49.1
49.37
49.44
49.8
50.38

FEDERACIO CATALANA
FC Barcelona

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

AA Catalunya

JA Sabadell

CA Manresa

CA Nou Barris
Medilast Lleida

CA Castellar

UA Barbera

Girona C.Brava-CAP
CE Universitari
Pratenc AA

CN Reus Ploms

CA Laietania

GA Llulsos Matar6
CA Mollet

UA Terrassa
Cornella At.
Aquadiver-GEIEG

CA lgualada

CA Vic

CA Tarragona

CA Canaletes

UGE Badalona

CA Granollers

CA Canovelles

CA Lloret-La Selva
CA Montornes

CA Calella

FACVAC Valls

CA sant Celoni

UA Rubi

CAV Andorra

CA Olesa

U Colomenca At.
Barcelona At.

CA Gava

CE Penedés
Muntanyenc S.Cugat

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

T.F.MENSAH-S.RUIZ-A.A.GOTAY-R.PROS

A.ALJARILLA-J.A.QUINONEZ-M.ALTES-A.D.RODRIGUEZ

P.SOLER-D.PACHECO-A.PUCHOL-J.NAVARRO
R.MONTEJANO-E.PEREZ-A.SANCHEZ-C.CRUZ
A.GOTAY-X.CARRION-M.DE SA-D.PEULA
A.BABI-R.MOLLA-V.TORRAS-A.ALVAREZ
S.ACERA-L.MILIAN-S.ALVAREZ-G.MARCO
C.MAESTRA-S.SAKETOS-G.SANS-E.ESPIN
V.CANDELA-A.MORENO-D.GOMEZ-M.GOMEZ
J.GARCIA-1.CARDONA-D.RODRIGUEZ-M.A.LOPEZ

J.1.AIZPUN-C.MONTERO-M.MOLINER-D.DURAN
X.MARTIN-D.BUFISTOV-E.RAMIREZ-E.SANJOSE
A.MORALES-C.RODRIGUEZ-J.CASAS-J.RAMOS
A.HERRERA-J.MONTOLIO-M.ALTES-M.MALET
A.CASTRO-1.HERNANDO-J.PLANAS-A.CLAVELL
E.SALVADO-H.REY-J.EGEA-R.BAKER
S.GARCIA-A.RAGA-A.CASTEJON-J.QUINTANAL
M.PURULL-E.RODRIGUEZ-1.GONZALEZ-J.JIMENEZ
1.LKIMBUNGU-D.ALARCON-A.PUERTAS-M.VALERA
M.CAPELL-H.SAGEL-M.GARRIGA-N.SICART

A.MONTERO-S.RAMOS-M.MORENO-X.GOMEZ
A.JIMENEZ-M.BOIXADOS-D.SANZ-G.ROCA
F.TORTOSA-M.JOSE-B.ROCAMORA-A.ORIOL
A.REDONDO-F.LAZARO-S.GUIRADO-A.A.SETIEN
M.BERRAL-F.MIRALPEIX-G.GONZALEZ-D.CASTELLS
MARIN-ALBERCH-ARIAS-SANCHEZ
S.TORRES-Z.LARROUSI-O.M'SIAR-M.LAAOUITI
J.B.AGUILERA-F.TOGORES-A.PUJOLRAS-F.QUERO
F.GARCIA-C.GARCIA-M.PICAZOS-A.MARTOS
GARCIA-GARCIA-LAU-PI

A.BOUTHARI-P.OLIVE-M.CHEJ-S.MIRO
A.FERNANDEZ-A.QUESADA-R.SENAR-B.PINEDA
GUERRERO-LORENZO-JIMENEZ-GUERRERO
M.VILCHEZ-H.GARCIA-R.CALVO-A.GARCIA
J.MORENO-R.AGUDO-C.HERNANDEZ-Z.LAMKADMI
D.BARRERO-G.VILCHES-A.RUIZ-J.M.OJEDA
J.C.MENA-S.SANS-S.LOPEZ-J.GARCIA
T.GARCIA-A.ALBEA-M.ROCAS-M.MASIP
A.ROVIRA-M.QUERALTO-M.RUIZ-P.GIMENEZ
D.SIREROL-F.VIAPLANA-B.PARPAL-R.SUNYER

26/06/2010
03/08/2010
13/06/2010
23/05/2010
29/05/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
23/05/2010
12/06/2010
11/04/2010

02/05/2010
10/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
13/06/2010
04/07/2010
10/04/2010
02/05/2010
05/06/2010
10/04/2010

11/04/2010
11/04/2010
10/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
24/10/2010
02/05/2010
11/04/2010
10/04/2010
24/10/2010

10/04/2010
02/05/2010
24/10/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
10/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
02/05/2010
17/04/2010

Vigo
Barcelona

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat

Mataré
Palafrugell
Terrassa
Mataréo
Mataré
Barcelona-SE
Vic

El Prat de Llobregat
Mollet del Vallés
Terrassa

Vic

Mataré

Amposta

Mollet del Valles
Mataréo

Castellar del vallés
Mollet del Vallés

Terrassa

Vic

Mollet del Vallés
Vic

Mataréo

Sabadell

Sant Celoni
Terrassa

Calella

Sabadell

Calella

Sant Celoni
Sabadell

Terrassa

Cambrils

Calella

Cambrils

Cambrils

Mataré

Castellar del Valles

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
M

ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
LM

ABM
ABM
M

ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
CM
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P
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

3:10.34
3:16.20
3:20.10
3:24.00
3:24.31
3:24.60
3:24.76
3:27.38
3:27.48
3:29.00

3:32.34
3:34.08
3:34.91
3:34.93
3:35.87
3:38.26
3:38.7
3:39.0
3:39.5
3:40.06

3:40.3
3:41.5
3:41.51
3:41.64
3:42.7
3:43.4
3:43.5
3:46.47
3:47.08
3:47.46

3:51.45
3:51.7
3:51.9
3:53.2

3:59.05
3:59.9
4:03.1

4:05.61

FEDERACIO CATALANA
FC Barcelona

AA Catalunya

CA Laietania

ISS - L™ Hospitalet

JA Sabadell

Medilast Lleida

CA Vic

CA Vilafranca

CA Manresa

CA Nou Barris

CA lgualada

CA Canovelles
Girona C.Brava-CAP
UA Barbera

CA Lloret-La Selva
CE Penedes

GA LluTsos Mataré
UA Terrassa
Pratenc AA

CA Gava
FACVAC Valls
Cornella At.

CA Castellar

U Colomenca At.
CE Universitari
CA Montornes
CA Mollet

CA Granollers
CN Reus Ploms

CA Canaletes

CA Olesa

CA Calella

CA Tarragona
Barcelona At.
Aquadiver-GEIiEG
UGE Badalona
CAV Andorra

RANKING 2009/2010

ABSOLUT MASCULI

J.E.VALLES-R.MONTEJANO-P.FRADERA-M.OROZCO
P.FRADERA-M.OLMEDO-F.ROLDAN-M.OROZCO
D.P.GARCIA-P.GUARNER-B.J.BOTTINI-A.LOUAH
O.BONET-A.RODRIGUEZ-O.CIURANS-V.VALLS
A.GONZALEZ-A.CHICON-M.ROCA-C.SEGOVIA
J.JURADO-A.GOTAY-D.PEULA-X.CARRION
A.BRAVO-M.NUNO-A.CARMONA-A.MECHAAL
J.ALSINA-F.FONTARNAU-D.PEDROTTI-D.SANZ
E.JORCANO-P.FARRERA-LL.FARRERA-R.TORRES
A.MARTINEZ-G.LLIMOS-M.VALERO-A.LOPEZ

R.VILA-D.MARCO-M.MORENO-J.M.MEDINA
A.HERNANDEZ-J.ALMIRALL-F.PAU-M.MORENO
D.SANCHEZ-J.C.GALAN-C.DIAZ-S.TORRES
H.KHAYAT-M.BELHADI-C.MONTERO-D.DURAN
A.CONDE-1.CARDONA-D.RODRIGUEZ-X.FONTELLES
F.QUERO-A.PUJOLRAS-A.MOLLERA-F.TUGORES
S.CABALLERO-M.CHARKAOUI-C.TRINIDAD-S.FERRET
E.REULL-D.CAMPO-D.CAMPO-H.REY
E.RODRIGUEZ-A.VILARASAU-J.GALAN-P.NAVARRO
J.NARANJO-K.JAMALI-R.CRESPO-J.RAMOS

A.ALBEA-M.MASIP-X.PARRA-J.C.PEREZ
A.BOUTAHRI-M.TODA-J.TODA-S.MIRO
D.PACHECO-J.GONZALEZ-E.HERRANZ-M.VALERA
M.GAMERO-J.ARDERIUS-D.GOMEZ-M.GOMEZ

S.AIT BOUYCHAMANE-X.BARRERO-J.E.LEOTADO-R.CUENCA
G.CAMPENY-V.SANZ-C.MERCIER-R.GONZALEZ
F.GARCIA-C.SENAR-A.BOSSY-L.MORENO

Timoteo Stewart - Gerard Caselles - Jose Angel Quintanal - Adrian
D.CANO.-E.GIL-J.D.SANCHEZ-J.M.CORBACHO
A.HERRERA-M.MALET-J.F.MONTOLIO-R.LORENTE

N.GOMEZ-J.M.ARJONA-A.BORREGO-F.LAZARO
R.AGUDO-Z.LAMKADMI-S.PENA-J.MORENO
F.FLAQUER-F.GARCIA-R.FUSTE-M.VICENTE
B.ROCAMORA-A.SERRES-D.LAGO-P.ORTEGA
J.C.MENA-J.CANTO-G.ALONSO-G.TORTAJADA
A.OVALI-1.BALDELLOU-X.VINALS-M.GARRIGA
M.BERRAL-E.SERRANO-G.GONZALEZ-C.VACA
R.CALVO-H.GARCIA-K.TARRAGO-J.C.GUERRA

26/06/2010
0370872010
13/06/2010
18/04/2010
1370672010
29/05/2010
12/06/2010
29/05/2010
29/05/2010
23/05/2010

29/05/2010
18/04/2010
29/05/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
18/04/2010

16/05/2010
17/04/2010
18/04/2010
05/06/2010
17/04/2010
02/05/2010
17/04/2010
20/06/2010
18/04/2010
18/04/2010

18/04/2010
16/05/2010
17/04/2010
17/04/2010
06/06/2010
02/05/2010
17/04/2010
18/04/2010

Vigo

Barcelona

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Palafrugell

L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
Palafrugell

Bilbao

Palafrugell

Palafrugell

Matard

Palafrugell

El Prat de Llobregat
Palafrugell
Palafrugell
Palafrugell

El Prat de Llobregat
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

El Prat de Llobregat

Barcelona-CD
Calella

El Prat de Llobregat
Castellar del Valles
Calella

Calella

Calella
Barcelona-SE
Palafrugell
Palafrugell

Palafrugell
Barcelona-CD
Calella

Mollet del Valles
Barcelona-CD
Calella
Barcelona-CD

El Prat de Llobregat

ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
PM

ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
M

ABM
ABM

ABM
ABM
ABM
ABM
VM

ABM
ABM



